NACAC RANKING
2017

WOMEN OUTDOOR

Version FINAL - DEC 15, 2017
BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER
Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 50 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 8 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

TRACK EVENTS

100 METRES (11.65)

WR 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis, USA - 17JUL1988
WRU20 10.88(2.0) - Marlies Gohr (GDR) - Dresden GER - 01JUL1977

WB U18 10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015

NACAC  10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis, USA - 17JUL1988

RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 10.71  os Elaine THOMPSON 28-jun-92 25 JAM EH Kingston, JAM  23-jun-17  NATCH

2 10.82 09 MR Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-92 25 TTO BN Portof Spain, TTO 24-jun-17  NATCH

3 10.84 1.1 Veronica CAMPBELL-BROWN 15-may-82 35 JAM EA Montverde, FL, USA 10-jun-17 STARATHL
4 10.85 20 Aleia HOBBS 24-feb-96 21 USA ™= Baton Rouge, LA, USA 29-abr-17 SECRELAYS
5 10.85 0.1 Tori BOWIE 27-ago-90 27 USA E London, GBR 6-ago-17 WORLDCH
6 10.88 0.9 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE 14-oct-86 31 TTO B Portof Spain, TTO 24-jun-17  NATCH

7 1094 01 Schillonie CALVERT 27-jul-88 29 JAM EA  Phoenix, AZ, USA  10-jun-17 ALTISINVT
8 1096 o3 Mikiah BRISCO 14-jul-96 21 USA = Eugene, OR, USA 10jun-17  NCAA

9 10.98 0.7 Morolake AKINOSUN 17-may-94 23 USA E= Sacramento, CA, USA 22-jun-17 USATFCH
10 10.99 14 Barbara PIERRE 28-abr-87 30 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 22-jun-17 USATFCH
11 11.00 -0.8 Deajah STEVENS 19-may-95 22 USA == Torrance, CA, USA 15-abr-17 MTSACREL
12 11.01 13 Ashley HENDERSON 4-dic-95 22 USA = Austin, TX, USA  26-may-17  WEST
13 11.01 16 Aaliyah BROWN 6-ene-95 22 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 22-jun-17 USATFCH
14 11.03 0.7 Christiania WILLIAMS 17-oct-94 23 JAM EH Kingston, JAM  23-jun-17  NATCH
15 11.04 0.8 Simone FACEY 7-may-85 32 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 23-jun-17  NATCH
16 11.06 0.8 Jura LEVY 4-nov-90 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 23-jun-17  NATCH
17 1106 09 Khalifa ST FORT 13-feb- 98m TTO BN Port of Spain, TTO 24-un-17  NATCH
18 11.09 0.7 Remona BURCHELL 15-sep-91 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 23-jun-17  NATCH
19 11.09 0.8 Natasha MORRISON 17-nov-92 25 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 23-jun-17  NATCH
20 1111 19 Semoy Kee-Ann HACKETT 27-nov-88 29 TTO BN Miami, FL, USA  8-jul-17 TRUFITMIA
21 11.14 02 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-91 26 CAN [+l London, GBR 5-ago-17 WORLDCH
22 11.19 1.0 Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-94 23 BAH E= Birmingham, GBR 20-ago-17 DIAMONDL
23 11.27 1.7 Tameka WILLIAMS 31-ago-89 28 SKN EE St Georges, GRN  4-jun-17 WHITSUNTIDE
24 11.31 0.0 Zakiya Brook DENOON 23-nov-95 22 TTO EM Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
25 11.31 1.9 Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON 26-nov-95 22 BAH EZ University P. PA, USA 14-may-17  BIG10
26 11.31 17 Reyare Mary THOMAS 23-nov-87 30 TTO BN Portof Spain, TTO 23-jun-17  NATCH
27 11.31 0.9 Kayelle CLARKE 28-feb-96 21 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 24-jun-17  NATCH
28 11.32 13 Leya BUCHANAN 17-ago-96 21 CAN I+l  Austin, TX, USA  26:may-17  WEST
29 11.35 0.9 Jade BAILEY 10-jun-83 34 BAR Ml St Georges, GRN  8-abr-17 GRNINVT
30 11.35 0.0 Jenae AMBROSE 29-dic-97 20 BAH EZ Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
31 11.37 09 Phylicia GEORGE 16-nov-87 CAN I+l St Georges, GRN 8-abr-17 GRNINVT
32 1140 19 Brianne BETHEL 5-jul-98 m BAH EZ Houston, TX, USA 14-may-17 AMERICAN
33 11.40 0.9 Kamaria Tenielle DURANT 24-feb-91 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 24-jun-17  NATCH
34 1146 13 NR Kaina Darina MARTINEZ 20-feb-86 31 BIZ N Bradenton, FL, USA 25-may-17  NCAADII
35 11.47 1.8 Shenel Drucilla CROOKE 14-oct-93 24 SKN EE Greensboro, NC, USA 15-abr-17 AGGIEINVT
36 1147  -11 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 24 BAH E= Nassau, BAH 24-jun-17  NATCH
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37 11.48 1.9 Carmiesha Arecta COX 16-may-95 22 BAH E= University Park, PA, USA 14-may-17 BIG10

38 11.50 -1z Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-93 24 BAH E= Nassau, BAH 24-jun-17  NATCH
39 11.51 1.7 Tahesia HARRIGAN-SCOTT 15-feb-82 35 IVB Wl St Georges, GRN  4-jun-17 WHITSUNTIDE
40 11.52 0.9 Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ 30-dic-88 29 DOM mm Medellin, COL 29-abr-17 XRESTREPO
41 11.52 0.2 Khadijah VALENTINE 1-feb-94 23 CAN I+l  ElPaso, TX, USA  14-may-17 CONFUSA
42 11.53 1.8 NU20 Julien ALFRED 10-jun-01m LCA Kingston, JAM 11-mar-17  CLASSIC
43 11.56 0.2 Shai DAVIS 4-dic-93 24 CAN I+l Phoenix, AZ, USA 104un-17 ALTISINVT
44 11.58 -1.3 Keianna ALBURY 28-jul-96 21 BAH E= Nassau, BAH 23-jun-17  NATCH
45 11.59 0.2 Tristan EVELYN 25-ene-98 BAR Bl Bridgetown, BAR 24-jun-17  NATCH
46 11.60 1.2 Arialis Josefa GANDULLA MARTINEZ 22-jun-95 22 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB  17-feb-17 CONFRONT
47 11.60 0.1 Laverne Janet JONES-FERRETTE 16-sep-81 36 ISV = Leonora, GUY 15-jul-17 APOMPEY
48 11.61 0.0 Geylis MONTES BACALLAO 12-dic-95 22 CUB EE LaHabana, CUB  26-may-17 BARRIENTOS
49 11.62 0.5 Dayleen SANTANA 29-oct-96 21 PUR E Turabo, PUR 18-mar-17 SPRINGBRK
50 11.62 06 Dania Amaris AGUILLON RAMOS 14-feb-96 21 MEX Bl Cd de Mexico, MEX 15-abr-17 EAFMAA
51 11.65 1.2 Joella LLOYD 1-ene-99 m ANT EE  Willemstad, CUR 15-abr-17 CARIFTAG
52 11.65 0.4 Leah WALKEDEN 10-feb-93 24 CAN I+l Irvine, CA, USA  29-abr-17  SCOTT

WIND (Best 10)
| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 10.72 45 Tawanna MEADOWS 4-ago-86 31 USA == Lubbock, TX, USA 6-may-17 TEXASTECH
2 10.75 2.2 Elaine THOMPSON 28-jun-92 25 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 15-abr-17 UTECHCLASS
3 10.80 33 Tori BOWIE 27-ago-90 27 USA E=  Clermont, FL, USA 15-abr-17 NTCPURE

4 10.83 45 Candyce McGRONE 24-mar-89 28 USA = Lubbock, TX, USA 6-may-17 TEXASTECH
5 10.94 4.1 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE 14-oct-86 31 TTO B Clermont, FL, USA 15-abr-17 NTCPURE

6 1094 21 Morolake AKINOSUN 17-may-94 23 USA == Eugene, OR, USA  27-may-17 DIAMONDL
7 10.95 4.4 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-92 25 TTO B  Austin, TX, USA  29-abr-17 LONGHORN
8 10.95 4.4 Alexandria ANDERSON 28-ene-87 30 USA = Austin, TX, USA  29-abr-17 LONGHORN
9 11.00 2.3 Simone FACEY 7-may-85 32 JAM KA Clermont, FL, USA 15-abr-17 NTCPURE

10 11.00 21 Veronica CAMPBELL-BROWN 15-may-82 35 JAM EH  Eugene, OR, USA  27-may-17 DIAMONDL
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
a5
46
a7
48
49
50
51

NACAC

21.34(1.3)-
22.18(0.8) -
22.47 (0.4) -
21.34(1.3)-

MARK
21.77
21.88
21.98
22.02
22.09
22.33
22.39
22.41
22.46
22.47
22.50
22.50
22.60
22.71
22.71
22.74
22.77
22.77
22.80
22.84
22.88
22.88
22.93
22.97
23.05
23.12
23.13
23.22
23.22
23.24
23.25
23.25
23.25
23.27
23.27
23.33
23.34
23.36
23.38
23.38
23.39
23.44
23.47
23.59
23.62
23.64
23.64
23.69
23.69
23.70
23.70

Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
Allyson Felix (USA) - Athina GRE - 25AU20G04

Kaylin Whitney (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 28JUN2014
Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988

ATHLETE

1.5 Tori BOWIE

0.1 NR Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO
15 Elaine THOMPSON

1.1 Kyra JEFFERSON

15 Deajah STEVENS

15 Allyson FELIX

1.1 Ariana WASHINGTON

15 Deanna HILL

0.2 Shericka JACKSON

0.7 Shakima WIMBLEY

0.0 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE
00 NR Crystal EMMANUEL

16 Veronica CAMPBELL-BROWN
1.0 Tynia GAITHER

0.8 Sashalee FORBES

0.8 Simone FACEY

1.5 Natalliah WHYTE

0.2 Semoy Kee-Ann HACKETT
0.3 Sada WILLIAMS

0.3 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN
1.0 Jura LEVY

0.2 Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
0.1 Shimayra WILLIAMS

0.0 Kayelle CLARKE

1.2 Jenae AMBROSE

0.0 Kamaria Tenielle DURANT
17 Kai Freddie SELVON

1.0 Zakiya Brook DENOON

0.2 Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ
16 Iza Daniela FLORES HERNANDEZ
0.3 Meleni RODNEY

1.0 Tameka WILLIAMS

0.7 Khadijah VALENTINE

0.6 Reyare Mary THOMAS

0.9 Ashlan BEST

1.0 Keianna ALBURY

0.9 Jade BAILEY

2.0 Anabel MEDINA

0.8 Dania Amaris AGUILLON RAMOS
2.1 Carmiesha Arecta COX

0.5 Natassha McDONALD

0.5 Arialis Josefa GANDULLA MARTINEZ
1.3 Brianne BETHEL

1.3 Kanika Alana BECKLES

1.1 Shai DAVIS

0.8 Khalifa ST FORT

0.5 Nyoka MAXWELL

0.9 Farah JACQUES

1.8 Leya BUCHANAN

1.0 Kaina Darina MARTINEZ

0.0 Laverne Janet JONES-FERRETTE

200 METRES (23.70)

DOB

27-ago-90
15-abr-94
28-jun-92
23-sep-94
19-may-95
18-nov-85
27-ago-96
13-abr-96
15-jul-94
23-abr-95
10-abr-92
27-nov-91
15-may-82
16-mar-93
10-may-96
7-may-85
9-ago-97
27-nov-88

1-dic-97

22-ago-93
4-nov-90
21-ago-96
2-dic-95
28-feb-96
29-dic-97
24-feb-91
13-abr-92
23-nov-95
30-dic-88
6-may-94

AGE NAT

27

25

USA
BAH
JAM
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
USA
TTO
CAN
JAM
BAH
JAM
JAM
JAM
TTO
BAR
BAH
JAM
PUR
JAM
TTO
BAH
TTO
TTO
TTO
DOM
MEX

27-jun- 9sm GRN

31-ago-89 28 SKN
1-feb-94 23 CAN
23-nov-87 30 TTO

11-feb- 99m CAN

28-jul-96
10-jun-83
15-dic-96
14-feb-96
16-may-95
27-ene-97
22-jun-95

BAH
BAR
DOM
MEX
BAH
CAN
CuB

5-jul-98 m BAH

3-oct-91
4-dic-93

26
24

GRN
CAN

13-feb- 98“ TTO

1-ene-97
8-feb-90
17-ago-96
20-feb-86
16-sep-81

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Zurich, SUI
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Berlin, GER
Gainesville, FL, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Cork, IRL
Gainesville, FL, USA
St Georges, GRN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Columbia, SC, USA
Freeport, BAH
Bridgetown, BAR
Kingston, JAM
St Georges, GRN
Lexington, KY, USA
Kingston, JAM
Port of Spain, TTO
Lexington, KY, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Claremont, CA, USA
Madrid, ESP
Monterrey, MEX
Cupertino, CA, USA
Houston, TX, USA
El Paso, TX, USA
St Georges, GRN
Trujillo, PER
Lexington, KY, USA
Bridgetown, BAR
Medellin, COL
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Nassau, BAH
Windsor, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Claremont, CA, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Windsor, CAN
Gainesville, FL, USA
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Bradenton, FL, USA
Leonora, GUY

DATE
27-may-17
24-ago-17
27-may-17
10-jun-17
14-may-17
27-may-17
28-abr-17
14-may-17
27-ago-17
28-abr-17
25-jun-17
18-jul-17
30-mar-17
8-abr-17
25-jun-17
25-jun-17
11-may-17
22-jul-17
25-jun-17
10-jun-17
8-abr-17
26-may-17
8-abr-17
25-jun-17
27-may-17
25-jun-17
15-jul-17
3-jun-17
14-jul-17
18-jun-17
5-may-17
5-may-17
14-may-17
4-jun-17
22-jul-17
26-may-17
25-jun-17
29-abr-17
7-may-17
23-jun-17
18-jun-17
17-mar-17
5-may-17
5-may-17
3-jun-17
12-mar-17
18-jun-17
30-mar-17
8-abr-17
26-may-17
15-jul-17

EVENT
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL

NCAA

PAC12
DIAMONDL
TOMJONES

PAC12

ISTAF
TOMIJONES
NATCH
CORKCITY
FLRELAYS
GRNINVT
NATCH
NATCH
SEC
BLUEMARLIN
NATCH
RACERSGP
GRNINVT
NCAADI
INTERCOL
NATCH
NCAADI
NATCH
BROWARD
JIMBUSH
MEETMADRID
CNA
NORCALFIN
TOMTELLEZ
CONFUSA
WHITSUNTIDE
PANAMU20
NCAADI

NATCH
XRESTREPO

UNIVNAC

NATCH
ONTCHMPS

NATCH
TOMTELLEZ
TOMTELLEZ

JIMBUSH
CARIFTRIALS
ONTCHMPS

FLRELAYS

RAFERJIK

NCAADII
APOMPEY
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WIND (Best 10)

| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 22.30 2.7 Brittany BROWN 18-abr-95 22 USA =
2 22.30 3.8 Deanna HILL 13-abr-96 21 USA =
3 2235 25 Ashley HENDERSON 4-dic-95 22 USA =
4 22.39 3.3 Candyce McGRONE 24-mar-89 28 USA E
5 22.41 2.2 Kiersten DUNCAN 7-mar-94 23 USA =
6 22.47 3.4 Taylor BENNETT 15-ene-97 20 USA =
7 22.50 24 Kortnei JOHNSON 11-ago-97 20 USA =
8 22.54 3.1 Joanna ATKINS 31-ene-89 28 USA =
9 22,55 28 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-91 26 CAN I+l
10 22.60 27 Aaliyah BROWN 6-ene-95 22 USA =

NACAC

RANKING 2017

PLACE
University P. PA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Lawrence, KS, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Ottawa, CAN
Austin, TX, USA

DATE
14-may-17
27-may-17
27-may-17
6-may-17
22-abr-17
13-may-17
11-may-17
15-abr-17
9-jul-17
27-may-17

EVENT
BIG10
WEST
WEST
TEXASTECH
LSUALUMNI
BIG12
SEC
NTCPURE
NATCH
WEST
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
a5
46
a7
48
49
50
51

NACAC

47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985

49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991

50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

48.70 - Sanya Richards-Ross (USA) - Athenas GRE - 16SEP2006

MARK

49.46
49.65
49.72
49.92
50.00
50.05
50.13
50.14
50.14
50.29
50.36
50.40
50.56
50.76
51.25
51.38
51.46
51.62
51.63
51.63
51.70
51.90
52.00
52.13
52.15
52.20
52.38
52.43
52.63
52.73
52.75
52.78
52.86
52.99
53.04
53.11
53.17
53.20
53.26
53.26
53.27
53.29
53.37
53.44
53.51
53.53
53.59
53.61
53.66
53.67
53.69

ATHLETE
Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO
Allyson FELIX
Quanera HAYES
Phyllis FRANCIS
Kendall ELLIS
Shericka JACKSON
Chrisann Fiona GORDON
Natasha HASTINGS
Novlene WILLIAMS-MILLS
Courtney OKOLO
Shakima WIMBLEY
Shamier LITTLE
Stephanie Ann McPHERSON
Anneisha McLAUGHLIN
Christine DAY
Anastacia LE-ROY

NU20 Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON
Carline MUIR
Travia JONES
NR Ashley KELLY

Verone Sidonie CHAMBERS
Domonique WILLIAMS
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE
Shaquania DORSETT
Micha POWELL
Natassha McDONALD
Paola MORAN ERREJON
Rashan BROWN
Kyra CONSTANTINE
Gilda Isbely CASANOVA AGUILERA
Sparkle Denise Mc KNIGHT
Taylor SHARPE
Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN
Sada WILLIAMS
Lanece Petra CLARKE
Zudikey RODRIGUEZ NUNEZ
Kanika Alana BECKLES
Pariis Alysia GARCIA
Kineke ALEXANDER ALICIA
Meleni RODNEY
Gabriela Elizabeth MEDINA SOLORZANO
Natali BRITO OSORIO
Victoria TACHINSKI
Samantha DIRKS
Anika CHARLES
Tarika MOSES
Doneisha ANDERSON
Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH
Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO
Kai Freddie SELVON
Megan MOSS

400 METRES (53.70)

DOB
15-abr-94
18-nov-85
7-mar-92
4-may-92
8-mar-96
15-jul-94
18-sep-94
23-jul-86
26-abr-82
15-mar-94
23-abr-95
20-mar-95
25-nov-88
6-ene-86
23-ago-86
8-nov-87

AGE NAT

BAH
USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
USA
JAM
USA
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
JAM
JAM

7-ene-99 m cuB

1-oct-87
12-jul-95
25-mar-91
16-dic-88
8-ago-94
20-feb-95
16-sep-97
12-ene-95
27-ene-97
25-feb-97
27-nov-93

30

CAN
CAN
IVB
JAM
TTO
CAN
BAH
CAN
CAN
MEX
BAH

1-ago-98 m CAN

19-dic-95
21-dic-91
2-dic-96
10-ago-95
1-dic-97
4-nov-87
14-mar-87
3-oct-91
24-nov-94
21-feb-86

CuB
TTO
CAN
cuB
BAR
BAH
MEX
GRN
PUR
VIN

27-jun- 98m GRN

3-mar-85 32 MEX

21-oct-89

28

MEX

15-jun-99 [EEY can

18-dic-92

25

BIZ

10-ene-94 23 TTO

11-nov-97
21-sep-00

20
17

IVB
BAH

19-ago-93 24 PUR
13-jul-92 25 CUB
13-abr-92 25 TTO

1-ene-00

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Bruxelles, BEL
London, GBR

Sacramento, CA, USA
London, GBR
Sacramento, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Sacramento, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
London, GBR
Sacramento, CA, USA
London, GBR
London, GBR
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Trujillo, PER
Madrid, ESP
Lexington, KY, USA
Miami, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Lexington, KY, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Ottawa, CAN
Taipei, TPE
Nassau, BAH
Trujillo, PER
La Habana, CUB
Hamilton, BER
Gainesville, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Durham, NC, USA
Nassau, BAH
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Houston, TX, USA
Atlanta, GA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
California, CA, USA
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Long Beach, CA, USA
Phoenix, AZ, USA
Arlington, TX, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Nairobi, KEN
Hamilton, BER
La Habana, CUB
Auburn, AL, USA
Willemstad, CUR

DATE
1-sep-17
9-jul-17
24-jun-17
9-ago-17
24-jun-17
25-jun-17
25-jun-17
24-jun-17
25-jun-17
9-jul-17
24-jun-17
9-jul-17
7-ago-17
25-jun-17
24-jun-17
25-jun-17
21-jul-17
14-jul-17
26-may-17
8-jul-17
8-abr-17
26-may-17
26-may-17
26-may-17
26-may-17
8-jul-17
24-ago-17
23-jun-17
21-jul-17
26-may-17
1-jul-17
31-mar-17
23-jun-17
21-abr-17
24-jun-17
15-abr-17
5-may-17
22-abr-17
28-abr-17
19-may-17
15-abr-17
16-jun-17
15-abr-17
10-jun-17
14-may-17
20-may-17
14-jul-17
1-jul-17
24-feb-17
8-abr-17
15-abr-17

EVENT
DIAMONDL
MULLER
USATFCH
WORLDCH
USATFCH
NATCH
NATCH
USATFCH
NATCH
MULLER
USATFCH
MULLER
WORLDCH
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
PANAMU20
MEETMADRID
EAST
TRUFITMIA
INTERCOL
NCAADI
NCAADI
NCAADI
NCAADI
NATCH
UNIVERSIADE
NATCH
PANAMU20
BARRIENTOS
BERINVT
FLRELAYS
CONFRONT
DUKEINVT
NATCH
EAFMAA
TOMTELLEZ
GEORGIATECH
TOMJONES
CALCOLLCH
EAFMAA
CNA
PACIFICBEACH
ALTISINVT
SUNBELT
CCCAACH
Wu18
BERINVT
CONFRONT
TIGERCLASS
CARIFTAG
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK

NACAC

1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983
1.54.01 - Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008

1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989

MARK
1.55.61
1.57.01
1.57.38
1.58.43
1.59.10
1.59.11
1.59.30
1.59.54
2.00.03
2.00.38
2.00.56
2.01.43
2.01.56
2.02.07
2.02.13
2.02.48
2.02.70
2.02.78
2.03.07
2.03.25
2.03.35
2.03.36
2.04.34
2.04.52
2.04.63
2.04.64
2.05.03
2.05.66
2.06.11
2.06.20
2.06.47
2.06.68
2.06.73
2.06.97
2.07.72
2.08.01
2.08.26
2.08.97
2.09.07
2.09.07
2.09.24
2.09.57
2.09.95
2.10.20
2.10.39
2.10.41
2.10.47
2.10.68
2.10.76
2.11.61

ATHLETE
Ajee WILSON
Melissa BISHOP
Charlene LIPSEY
Brenda MARTINEZ
Raevyn ROGERS
Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO
Kate GRACE
Laura ROESLER
Chrishuna WILLIAMS
Chanelle PRICE
Natoya GOULE
Jazmine FRAY
Annie LEBLANC
Kimarra Dannielle McDONALD
Lindsey BUTTERWORTH
Gabriela STAFFORD
Alena Candice BROOKS
Jenna WESTAWAY
Samantha JAMES
Rachel AUBRY
Nicole SIFUENTES
Grace ANNEAR
Ana Rosa GOMEZ VELAZQUEZ
Alethia MARRERO
Gabriela Elizabeth MEDINA SOLORZANO
Maria CALDERIN
Gilda Isbely CASANOVA AGUILERA
Pilar COVARRUBIAS
Erica CHARLES
Hannia Michelle PALAFOX FLORES
Titania MARKLAND
Dayrina SOTOLONGO
Fellan FERGUSON
Luisa Mariela REAL CRESPO
Sonia Melrose GASKIN
Cemore DONALD
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA
Junelle BROMFIELD
Yaimaris DUBOIS
Itzel GARCIA
Adanelys RODRIGUEZ
Veronica ANGEL TALAMANTES
Alexis PANISSE
Montserrat PAUL VALLE
Elia NERO
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ
Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Yusmaris DUBOIS
Vanessa PHILBERT

800 METRES (2.12.00)

DOB AGE NAT
8-may-94 23 USA
5-ago-88 29 CAN
16-jul-91 26 USA
8-sep-87 30 USA
7-sep-96 21 USA
13-jul-92 25 CUB
24-0ct-88 29 USA
19-dic-91 26 USA
31-mar-93 24 USA
22-ago-90 27 USA
30-mar-91 26 JAM
6-jun-97 20 JAM
29-abr-92 25 CAN
14-ago-87 30 JAM
27-sep-92 25 CAN
13-sep-95 22 CAN
14-nov-91 26 TTO
19-jun-94 23 CAN
12-ago-94 23 JAM
18-may-90 27 CAN
30-jun-86 31 CAN
l-ene-92 25 CAN
21-abr-94 23 MEX
13-may-95 22 PUR
3-mar-85 32 MEX
14-may-00 B VA CUB
19-dic-95 22 CUB
l-ene-91 26 MEX
l-ene-95 22 BAR
10-dic-96 21 MEX
2-ene-94 23 JAM
17-ago-93 24 CUB
l-ene-94 23 JAM
22-mar-93 24 MEX
4-oct-94 23 BAR

14-feb-01 [JETR 1AM

29-abr-94 23 CUB

8-feb-98 EEENM JAM
15-mar-00 VAN CUB
19-nov-97 20 MEX
18-may-01 PUR
16-ene-99 MEX
21-jun-93 24 DOM
25-jun-97 20 MEX

TTO
26-nov-97 20 CRC
10-ago-95 22 CUB
9-abr-81 36 CRC
15-mar-00 VAN CUB
4-ene-94 23 CUR

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Monaco, MON
Monaco, MON
Lausanne, SUI
Monaco, MON

Torrance, CA, USA
Madrid, ESP
Portland, OR, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Madrid, ESP
Torrance, CA, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Westwood, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Concord, MA, USA
Ninove, BEL
Toronto, CAN
Ninove, BEL
Nashville, TN, USA
Ninove, BEL
Nashville, TN, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Lexington, KY, USA
Monterrey, MEX
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Azusa, CA, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Greensboro, NC, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
San Juan, PUR
Monterrey, MEX
Princeton, NJ, USA
Monterrey, MEX
El Paso, TX, USA
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
Jacksonville, FL, USA

DATE
21-jul-17
21-jul-17
6-jul-17
21-jul-17
15-abr-17
14-jul-17
11-jun-17
15-abr-17
14-jul-17
15-abr-17
10-jun-17
15-abr-17
11-jun-17
1-jun-17
15-jul-17
29-jun-17
15-jul-17
10-jun-17
15-jul-17
10-jun-17
28-jun-17
18-may-17
18-jun-17
26-may-17
18-jun-17
17-mar-17
10-jun-17
14-abr-17
10-jun-17
18-jun-17
24-jun-17
17-mar-17
14-abr-17
19-feb-17
15-jun-17
28-mar-17
28-may-17
8-abr-17
3-jun-17
18-jun-17
15-abr-17
18-jun-17
8-abr-17
29-may-17
13-may-17
11-dic-17
18-feb-17
11-dic-17
17-mar-17
24-mar-17

EVENT
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
MTSACREL
MEETMADRID
PORTRACFEST
MTSACREL
MEETMADRID
MTSACREL
MUSICFEST
JIMBUSH
PORTRACK
MARTINEZ
RASSCHAERT
TORONTO
RASSCHAERT
MUSICFEST
RASSCHAERT
MUSICFEST
HJEROME
USATFDCL
CNA
NCAADI
CNA
NATCH
CONFRONT
CLAY
MUSICFEST
CNA
NATCH
NATCH
AGGIEINVT
UANL
HOKANJNY
B&GCHAMPS
BARRIENTOS
INTERCOL
CONFRONT
CNA
SANJUAN
CNA
SAMHOWELL
OLIMPNAC
ELPASO
JUEGOSCA
CONFRONT
JUEGOSCA
NATCH
UNFSBINVT
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK

3.50.46 - Yunxia Qu (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 11SEP1993
3.51.34 - Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997
3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997
3.57.12 - Mary Slaney (USA) - Stockholm SWE - 26JUL1983

MARK

ATHLETE

NACAC

4.00.70
4.02.75
4.03.55
4.03.59
4.03.93
4.04.34
4.04.56
4.04.61
4.04.63
4.04.82
4.07.07
4.07.38
4.07.70
4.09.29
4.09.38
4.09.90
4.16.00
4.20.10
4.21.96
4.22.15
4.23.09
4.23.15
4.23.85
4.24.86
4.25.12
4.25.60
4.26.13
4.26.64
4.27.63
4.28.45
4.29.21
4.31.80
4.32.25
4.34.54
4.34.76
4.35.20
4.35.43
4.35.75
4.36.71
4.37.96
4.38.28
4.38.34
4.38.71
4.39.79
4.40.97
4.41.35
4.41.53
4.42.52
4.42.81
4.43.86

Jennifer SIMPSON
Brenda MARTINEZ
Gabriela STAFFORD
Kate GRACE
Colleen QUIGLEY
Amanda ECCLESTON
Sara VAUGHN
Shannon ROWBURY
Stephanie GARCIA
Nicole SIFUENTES
Sheila REID
Kate VAN BUSKIRK
Sasha GOLLISH
Regan YEE
Mariah KELLY
Sarah MacPHERSON
Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO
Ana Cristina NARVAEZ RAMIREZ
Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA
Sandra LOPEZ REYES
Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ
Maria CALDERIN
Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA
Gabriela ELENO HERNANDEZ
Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR
Arantza HERNANDEZ FLORES
Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES
Natoya GOULE
Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE
Zoe MALDONADO
Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA
Evelyn Jhazeny CHAVEZ
Alexis PANISSE
Natalia OCASIO
Britnie DIXON
Joselyn DUMENG ROMAN
Lisneidys LOPEZ
Kara GRANT
Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ
Cemore DONALD
Yusmaris DUBOIS
Shaquena FOOTE
Chrissani MAY
Rushana DWYER
Kayan GREEN
Ashley JIMENEZ
Anisleidis OCHOA
Deyanira DIAZ CALDERON
Jordania DIAZ HOTTESE
Alondra BOSQUE

1500 METRES (s.42.00)

DOB AGE NAT
23-ago-86 31 USA
8-sep-87 30 USA
13-sep-95 22 CAN
24-0ct-88 29 USA
20-nov-92 25 USA
18-jun-90 27 USA
16-may-86 31 USA
19-sep-84 33 USA
3-may-88 29 USA
30-jun-86 31 CAN
2-ago-89 28 CAN
9-jun-87 30 CAN
27-dic-81 36 CAN
4-jul-95 22 CAN
19-ago-91 26 CAN
8-may-91 26 CAN
13-jul-92 25 CUB
12-ago-91 26 MEX
14-jul-94 23 PUR
16-abr-84 33 MEX
4-sep-91 26 MEX
14-may-00 VA CUB
16-ene-97 20 CUB
17-feb-89 28 MEX

31-may-03 [JFEJ] PUR

6-jun-95 22 MEX
3-dic-85 32 MEX
30-mar-91 JAM
15-abr-95 MEX
6-jul-97 PUR
26-dic-97 MEX
8-mar-96 GUA
21-jun-93 DOM
25-oct-94 PUR
1-ene-98 JAM
16-nov-00 PUR
12-may-00 cuB
1-ene-99 JAM
25-jun-98 GUA
14-feb-01 JAM
15-mar-00 cuB
1-ene-01 JAM
7-ago-99 JAM
1-ene-02 JAM
1l-ene-01 JAM

4-0ct-00 cuB

-
[ 3
-

-
= I IR R OM 0m I
<

=

DA (D (R

I D

PLACE
Bruxelles, BEL
Rabat, MAR
Berlin, GER
Eugene, OR, USA
Heusden, BEL
Heusden, BEL
London, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Heusden, BEL
Berlin, GER
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Memphis, TN, USA
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Vancouver, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Claremont, CA, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Long Beach, CA, USA
Long Beach, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Torrance, CA, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Lynchburg, VA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Trujillo, PER
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Managua, NCA
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB

15-mar-88 24 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM
25-oct-93 24 DOM ma Santo Domingo, DOM

15-sep-77 40

RANKING 2017

PUR EE  Mayaguez, PUR

DATE
1-sep-17
16-jul-17
27-ago-17
27-may-17
22-jul-17
22-jul-17
4-ago-17
27-may-17
22-jul-17
27-ago-17
18-may-17
26-ago-17
18-may-17
11-jun-17
28-jun-17
28-jun-17
14-mar-17
8-abr-17
22-abr-17
15-abr-17
15-abr-17
25-feb-17
25-feb-17
16-jun-17
22-abr-17
7-may-17
16-jun-17
18-mar-17
7-may-17
8-abr-17
4-abr-17
25-mar-17
31-mar-17
5-may-17
4-mar-17
23-jul-17
26-may-17
4-mar-17
9-dic-17
28-mar-17
14-mar-17
4-mar-17
7-mar-17
4-mar-17
4-mar-17
22-abr-17
26-may-17
6-may-17
6-may-17
22-abr-17

EVENT
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL

ISTAF
DIAMONDL
KBCNACHT
KBCNACHT
WORLDCH
DIAMONDL
KBCNACHT

ISTAF

USATFDCL
EDMURPHEY
USATFDCL
PORTRACFEST
HJEROME
HJEROME

NATCH
POMONAINV
JUSTASLAI
PACIFICBEACH
PACIFICBEACH
CONFRONT
CONFRONT

CNA
JUSTASLAI
UNIVNAC
CNA
TROJANINVT
UNIVNAC
MAYAGUEZ
MTSACREL
HOUSTON
FLRELAYS
LYNCHBURG
CARIFTRIALS
PANAMU20
BARRIENTOS
CARIFTRIALS
JUEGOSCA
B&GCHAMPS

NATCH
CARIFTRIALS
CENTRALCH
CARIFTRIALS
CARIFTRIALS
JUSTASLAI
BARRIENTOS

CANSUP
CANSUP
JUSTASLAI
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3000 METRES (11.00.00)

WR 8.06.11 - Junxia Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 13SEP1993

WRU20 8.28.83 - Zola Pieterse (GBR) - Roma ITA - 07SEP1985
WB U18 8.36.45 - Ningning MA (CHN) - Jinan CHN - 06JUN1993

NACAC  8.25.83 - Mary Slaney (USA) - Roma ITA - 07SEP1985
RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 8.33.38 Shannon ROWBURY 19-sep-84 33 USA = Monaco, MON  21-jul-17 DIAMONDL
2 8.37.40 Shelby HOULIHAN 8-feb-93 24 USA = Monaco, MON  21-jul-17 DIAMONDL
3 8.44.46 Molly HUDDLE 31-ago-84 33 USA = Birmingham, GBR 20-ago-17 DIAMONDL
4 8.48.60 Emma COBURN 19-0ct-90 27 USA == Birmingham, GBR 20-ago-17 DIAMONDL
5 8.52.74 Stephanie GARCIA 3-may-88 29 USA E= New York, NY, USA 6-jul-17 TRACKTOWN
6 8.53.43 Aisha PRAUGHT LEER 14-dic-89 28 JAM EH Luzern, SUI 11-jul-17  SPITZEN
7 8.53.99 Courtney FRERICHS 18-ene-93 24 USA E=  Birmingham, GBR 20-ago-17 DIAMONDL
8 8.54.28 Nicole TULLY 30-oct-86 31 USA == New York, NY, USA 6-jul-17 TRACKTOWN
9 8.54.60 Sheila REID 2-ago-89 28 CAN I+l Cork, IRL 18-jul-17 CORKCITY
10 8.55.41 Emily INFELD 21-mar-90 27 USA E Luzern, SUI 11-jul-17  SPITZEN
11 8.57.15 Rachel CLIFF 1-abr-88 29 CAN I+l Cork, IRL 18-jul-17 CORKCITY
12 9.05.72 Erica DIGBY 23-abr-89 28 CAN I+l Cork, IRL 18-jul-17 CORKCITY
13 9.21.84 Brogan MACDOUGALL 1-ene-00 BEVAN CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 6-jul-17  NATCH
14 9.22.05 Taryn ONEILL 18-nov-00 VAN CAN I+l Trujillo, PER 21-jul-17 PANAMU20
15 9.23.73 Sevanne GHAZARIAN 1-may-99 EE CAN I+ Trujillo, PER 21-jul-17 PANAMU20
16 9.32.80 Courtney HUFSMITH 1-ene-98 QEM CAN I+1 Ottawa, CAN 6-jul-17  NATCH
17 9.33.93 Martha MACDONALD 1-ene-99 NN CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 6-jul-17  NATCH
18 9.41.9 Maria Cristina MANCEBO CAPELLAN 29-ago-91 26 DOM ==& San German, PUR 2-mar-17 CAMPLIDE
19 9.43.97 Maria de Jesus RUIZ ACUNA 6-ene-99 [ MEX Bl Trujillo, PER  21-ul-17 PANAMU20
20 10.14.45 Alexis PANISSE 21-jun-93 24 DOM ==& Coral Gables, FL, USA 25-mar-17 MIAMIINVT
21 10.16.04 Kenisha PASCAL GRN St Georges, GRN  8-abr-17 GRNINVT
22 10.27.49 Vanessa OSORIO 1-ene-00 B MEX N+l Acapulco, MEX 11-mar-17 FESTFMF
23 10.29.57 Britnie DIXON 1-ene-98 IREN JAM EX Kingston, JAM  4-mar-17 CARIFTRIALS
24 10.29.64 Kayan GREEN 1-ene-01 BN JAM X Kingston, JAM 4-mar-17 CARIFTRIALS
25 10.32.35 Monifa GREEN 2-ene-99 IEEN JAM EA Kingston, JAM 28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
26 10.44.69 Jeima DAVIS 1-ene-98 BREN JAM EH Kingston, JAM 4-mar-17 CARIFTRIALS
27 10.46.61 Jodian CAMPBELL 1-ene-03 QR JAM EX Kingston, JAM  7-mar-17 CENTRALCH
28 10.48.31 Zita VINCENT 1-ene-98 BEM VIN B#l  Willemstad, CUR  16-abr-17 CARIFTAG
29 10.48.55 Megan THOMPSON 1-ene-99 IREN JAM EX Kingston, JAM  4-mar-17 CARIFTRIALS
30 10.51.16 Ana Catalina SKIPTON AGUILAR 28-mar-80 37 CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-ene-17  ITPNO
31 10.53.56 Samantha SHUKLA l-ene-91 26 TTO BM St Georges, GRN 8-abr-17 GRNINVT
32 10.54.60 Shaneeka REID 1-ene-01 BRI JAM EH Kingston, JAM 4-mar-17 CARIFTRIALS
33 11.00.01 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-OO VA CRC ==  Managua, NCA  29-jul-17 CAU18U20

NACAC

RANKING 2017
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WR
WR U20
NACAC

RANK

NACAC

14.11.15 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Oslo NOR - 06JUN2008

14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004
14.38.92 - Shannon Rowbury (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 09SEP2016

MARK
14.56.33
14.57.55
14.58.99
15.00.37
15.03.60
15.08.29
15.08.59
15.10.90
15.11.02
15.14.99
15.22.17
15.24.12
15.31.07
15.33.09
15.41.28
15.42.81
15.50.61
15.56.23
16.04.78
16.06.58
16.18.93
16.24.54
16.29.04
16.38.79
16.53.36
17.01.50
17.08.21
17.11.81
17.14.04
17.20.27
17.35.69
17.52.01
17.53.75
17.59.79
18.08.20
18.16.58
18.18.04
18.32.69
18.35.09
18.43.30
18.46.50
18.58.54
19.08.70

19.10.0
19.17.77
19.19.44
19.21.55
19.25.89
19.26.64
19.40.41

ATHLETE
Emily INFELD
Shannon ROWBURY
Shalane FLANAGAN
Shelby HOULIHAN
Molly HUDDLE
Natosha ROGERS
Andrea SECCAFIEN
Emily SISSON
Marielle HALL
Jessica O'CONNELL
Kate VAN BUSKIRK
Sasha GOLLISH
Rachel CLIFF
Nicole SIFUENTES
Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ
Nathasha WODAK
Erin TESCHUK
Sandra LOPEZ REYES
Katia GARCIA
Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES
Karla DIAZ MUNOZ
Ursula Patricia SANCHEZ
Gabriela ELENO HERNANDEZ
Marisol Guadalupe ROMERO ROSALES
Tonya NERO
Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA
Yudisleivis CASTILLO
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
Evelyn Jhazeny CHAVEZ
Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR
Andreina DE LA ROSA HERNANDEZ
Jacksenia FIGUEROA
Zoe MALDONADO
Jordania DIAZ HOTTESE
Alondra BOSQUE
Keishla BARRETO
Carolin BURGOS
Lizandra GOMEZ
Merlin Vinet CHALI CO)J
Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS
Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA
Yelka Junieth MAIRENA CENTENO
Natalia Osiris VIDES DE LEON
Ana Maria CACAO CU
Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Anisleidis OCHOA
Liuris FIGUEREDO
Freddelin TEJADA

Georgina de Los Angeles DELGADO VARGAS

5000 METRES (19.40.00)

DOB AGE NAT

21-mar-90
19-sep-84
8-jul-81
8-feb-93
31-ago-84
7-may-91
27-ago-90
12-oct-91
28-ene-92
10-feb-89
9-jun-87
27-dic-81
1-abr-88
30-jun-86
4-sep-91
17-dic-81
25-oct-94
16-abr-84
3-dic-87
3-dic-85
29-ene-91
1-ene-87
17-feb-89
26-nov-83
27-nov-88
14-jul-94
26-may-84
20-oct-94
8-mar-96

31-may-98 [ EEN

19-ago-85
1-ene-97
6-jul-97
25-o0ct-93
15-sep-77
12-oct-97

14-dic-96
1-jun-90
15-jul-95
1-sep-80
19-jun-90
18-mar-95

14-nov-95
9-abr-81
4-oct-00

21

32
20
20

36
17

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
MEX
CAN
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
TTO
PUR
CuB
PUR

CRC

CuB

4-oct-90 27 CUB

DOM

27-sep-89 28 CRC

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Heusden, BEL
London, GBR
Heusden, BEL
London, GBR
London, GBR

Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Heusden, BEL
Heusden, BEL

Eugene, OR, USA
Heusden, BEL
Stanford, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Raleigh, NC, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Torrance, CA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Wichita, KS, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Mayaguez, PUR
Azusa, CA, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Mayaguez, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Managua, NCA
Tegucigalpa, HON
Managua, NCA
Tegucigalpa, HON
Quetzaltenango, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
Tegucigalpa, HON
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

Santo Domingo, DOM

San Jose, CRC

DATE
22-jul-17
10-ago-17
22-jul-17
10-ago-17
10-ago-17
18-may-17
22-jul-17
22-jul-17
26-may-17
22-jul-17
5-may-17
16-jun-17
16-jun-17
5-may-17
15-abr-17
11-jun-17
24-mar-17
15-abr-17
15-abr-17
18-jun-17
15-abr-17
18-jun-17
25-mar-17
25-mar-17
14-abr-17
21-abr-17
17-mar-17
21-abr-17
13-mar-17
21-abr-17
4-may-17
21-abr-17
21-abr-17
4-may-17
21-abr-17
24-feb-17
24-feb-17
28-may-17
9-dic-17
30-jun-17
9-dic-17
30-jun-17
22-abr-17
25-mar-17
9-dic-17
30-jun-17
28-may-17
28-may-17
4-may-17
21-may-17

EVENT
KBCNACHT
WORLDCH
KBCNACHT
WORLDCH
WORLDCH
USATFDCL
KBCNACHT
KBCNACHT
DIAMONDL
KBCNACHT
PAYTONJORDAN
STUMPTOWN
STUMPTOWN
PAYTONJORDAN
MTSACREL
PORTRACFEST

RALEIGH
MTSACREL
MTSACREL

CNA
MTSACREL

CNA
RELEVOSTEC
RELEVOSTEC
WICHITACLSS
JUSTASLAI

NATCH
JUSTASLAI

AZUSA
JUSTASLAI

CANSUP
JUSTASLAI
JUSTASLAI

CANSUP
JUSTASLAI
BAYAMON
BAYAMON
BARRIENTOS
JUEGOSCA
CCAMAYOR
JUEGOSCA
CCAMAYOR

VIIIFEST
VIIFESTCARR
JUEGOSCA
CCAMAYOR
BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS

CANSUP

CNM
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WR

WR U20
NACAC

29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016
30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008
30.13.17 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AUG2016

10000 METRES (45.00.00)

RANK  MARK

ATHLETE

1 31.17.20 Amy CRAGG

31.19.86 Molly HUDDLE
3 31.20.45 Emily INFELD
4 31.25.64 Emily SISSON
5 31.31.12 Shalane FLANAGAN
6 31.35.88 Kim CONLEY
7 31.54.62 Natosha ROGERS
8 31.55.46 Kaitlin GOODMAN
9 31.55.47 Nathasha WODAK
10 32.00.03 Rachel CLIFF
11 32.36.03 R Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES
12 32.51.02 Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES
13 33.20.57 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ
14  33.28.78 Sandra LOPEZ REYES
15 33.47.76 Claire SUMNER
16  33.50.62 Victoria COATES
17 33.55.76 Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO
18 33.58.79 wr Andreina DE LA ROSA HERNANDEZ
19 34.00.72 Ursula Patricia SANCHEZ GARCIA
20 34.05.73 Kathya Mirelle GARCIA BARRIOS
21 34.12.17 Julie-Ann STAEHLI
22 34.12.71 Melanie MYRAND
23 34.17.77 Rachel HANNAH
24 34.17.95 Adriana ZUNIGA
25 34.59.9 Dailin BELMONTE TORRES
26  35.03.00 llse MARQUEZ QUIJANO
27 35.11.85 Evelyn Jhazeny CHAVEZ
28 36.11.3 Yudisleivis CASTILLO
29 36.15.45 Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA
30 36.17.17 Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
31 36.48.32 Zoe MALDONADO
32 38.02.59 Carolin BURGOS
33 38.05.80 Merlin Vinet CHALI COJ
34 38.44.12 Cristeliz COLON
35 38.54.4 Lizandra GOMEZ
36 39.16.61 Margie RIVERA
37 39.31.29 Yelka Junieth MAIRENA CENTENO
38 39.33.17 Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA
39 39.40.08 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS
40 39.45.1 Liuris FIGUEREDO
41 40.00.9 Aracelis LAMOTH
42  40.02.78 Yaquira VARGAS
43 40.42.63 Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ
4 41.17.03 Ana Mirta HERCULES CASTILLO
45 41.31.09 Natalia Osiris VIDES DE LEON
46  41.49.70 Hilda Floridalma TAHAY GUTIERREZ
47  43.21.48 Gabriela Maria ARIAS OVIEDO

NACAC

21-ene-84
31-ago-84
21-mar-90
12-oct-91
8-jul-81
14-mar-86
7-may-91
31-ene-87
17-dic-81
1-abr-88
24-ago-87
3-dic-85
4-sep-91
16-abr-84
1-ene-95
l-ene-91
8-sep-89
19-ago-85
15-sep-87
3-dic-87
21-dic-93
1-ene-85
2-oct-86
1-ene-90
15-oct-85
4-nov-93
8-mar-96
26-may-84
14-jul-94
20-oct-94
6-jul-97

1-jun-90
1-ene-95
14-dic-96

19-jun-90
1-sep-80
15-jul-95
4-oct-90
6-abr-81
4-ago-94
14-nov-95

22

DOB AGE NAT

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
PUR
MEX
MEX
MEX
CAN
CAN
MEX
DOM
MEX
MEX
CAN
CAN
CAN
MEX
CuB
MEX
GUA
cuB
PUR
PUR
PUR
PUR
GUA
PUR
CuB
PUR
NCA
CRC
GUA
cuB
CuB
PUR
ESA

17—ene—98m ESA

18-mar-95 22 GUA
1l-ene-95 22 GUA
6-ene-92 25 CRC

RANKING 2017

I+l
i<l

M

[ |
(U |
[ |
I+l
I+l
(U |

(U |
[ |
I+l
I+l
I+l
[ |

W H FR A AR m S

HH Tmm:

PLACE
Stanford, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
London, GBR
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
London, GBR
London, GBR
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Guelph, CAN
Torrance, CA, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Jalisco, MEX
Stanford, CA, USA
London, ON, CAN
Guelph, CAN
Guelph, CAN
Portland, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Portland, OR, USA
Palo Alto, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
Managua, NCA
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Gurabo, PUR
Tegucigalpa, HON
Managua, NCA
Tegucigalpa, HON
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Turabo, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
Tegucigalpa, HON
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Tegucigalpa, HON

DATE EVENT
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
22-jun-17  USATFCH
5-ago-17 WORLDCH
22-jun-17  USATFCH
22-jun-17  USATFCH
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
22-jun-17  USATFCH
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
5-ago-17 WORLDCH
5-ago-17 WORLDCH
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
10-jun-17 PORTRACFEST
14-jun-17 NEWBALANCE
13-abr-17 MTSACREL
15-jun-17  NATCH
31-ene-17 PTOVALLARTA
5-may-17 PAYTONJOR
13-may-17  LONDON
14-jun-17  NATCH
14-jun-17 NEWBALANCE
10-jun-17 PORTRACFEST
14-mar-17  NATCH
10-jun-17 PORTRACFEST
PALOALTO

NATCH
JUSTASLAI
JUSTASLAI
JUSTASLAI
GURABO
11-dic-17 JUEGOSCA
20-abr-17 JUSTASLAI
26-may-17 BARRIENTOS
17-mar-17  GURABO
2-jul-17 CCAMAYOR
11-dic-17 JUEGOSCA
2-jul-17 CCAMAYOR
26-may-17 BARRIENTOS
26-may-17 BARRIENTOS
18-mar-17 SPRINGBRK

31-mar-17
14-mar-17
20-abr-17
20-abr-17
20-abr-17
17-mar-17

13-may-17 IITSEL
2-jul-17 CCAMAYOR
3-jun-17 CNM
3-jun-17 CNM

2-jul-17 CCAMAYOR
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WR

NACAC

RANK

NACAC

1h.05.09 - Florence Kiplagat (KEN) - Barcelona ESP - 15FEB2015
1h 07.34 - Deena Kastor (USA) - Berlin GER - 02APR2006

MARK
1h 07.55
1h 08.19
1h 08.21
1h 08.27
1h 09.58
1h 10.32
1h 10.45
1h 10.54
1h 12.07
1h 12.50
1h 12.58
1h 13.44
1h 13.49
1h 14.26
1h 14.43
1h 14.55
1h 15.38
1h 15.42
1h 15.53
1h 16.02
1h 16.06
1h 16.18
1h 16.36
1h 16.46
1h 17.35
1h 18.01
1h 18.09
1h 24.16
1h 25.49
1h 26.52
1h 28.54
1h 28.58
1h 30.32
1h 32.44
1h 33.08
1h 33.16
1h 34.08
1h 37.35
1h 37.55
1h 40.32
1h 43.41

ATHLETE
Jordan HASAY
Molly HUDDLE
Emily SISSON
Amy CRAGG
Aliphine BOLTON
Sara HALL
Natosha ROGERS
Neely SPENCE GRACEY
Rachel CLIFF
Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES
Nathasha WODAK
Dayna PIDHORESKY
Lanni MARCHANT
Dailin BELMONTE TORRES
Madai PEREZ CARRILLO
Krista DUCHENE
Lioudmila KORTCHAGUINA
Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO
Arianne RABY
Tonya NERO
Lisa BROOKING
Katia GARCIA
Yuliana NAVARRO ROSALES
Mitzari LOZANO GONZALEZ

21-sep-91
31-ago-84
12-oct-91
21-ene-84
5-abr-89
15-abr-83
7-may-91
16-abr-90
1-abr-88
24-ago-87
17-dic-81
18-nov-86
11-abr-84
15-oct-85
2-feb-80
9-ene-77
26-jul-71
8-sep-89
14-oct-88
27-nov-88
10-jun-81
3-dic-87
13-nov-85
30-oct-89

Marisol Guadalupe ROMERO ROSALES 26-nov-83
Dulce Maria RODRIGUEZ DE LA CRUZ 14-ago-72

Ursula Patricia SANCHEZ
Melinda MARTINEZ

1-ene-87
8-0ct-90

Andrea de Los Angeles CORAZZARI UGALDE  22-mar-79

Paola RIVERA
Jaisa SANCHEZ VICENTE
Adalis LOPEZ
Christelle LAURENT
Celine LESTRADE
Sjaelen EVANS
Samantha SHUKLA
Lindsay MIES
Marines PANIAGUA
Dominique MARTINEAU
Johanna RICART
Selina SCOTT

1-ene-80
20-sep-93

1-ene-89

RANKING 2017

HALF MARATHON (21km) (1h.45.00)

DOB AGE NAT

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
PUR
CAN
CAN
CAN
cuB
MEX
CAN
CAN
MEX
CAN
TTO
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
PUR
CRC
PUR
DOM
PUR
GPE
TTO
TTO
TTO
TTO
DOM
TTO
DOM
TTO

L

)(

I+l
I+l
I+l

(U |
I+l
I+l
[ |
I+l
[
I+l
[ |
(U |
[ |
(U |
[ |
(U |

AudnazzzZz o munmium

PLACE
Praha, CZE
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
Marugame, JPN
Houston, TX, USA
Gold Coast, AUS
Columbus, OH, USA
Columbus, OH, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Montreal, CAN
New York, NY, USA
La Habana, CUB
Zapopan, MEX
Burlington, CAN
Montreal, CAN
Zapopan, MEX
Montreal, CAN
Duluth, TTO
Vancouver, CAN
Guadalajara, MEX
Veracruz, MEX
Zapopan, MEX
Guadalajara, MEX
Zapopan, MEX
Zapopan, MEX
Coamo, PUR
Las Vegas, NV, USA
Coamo, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Coamo, PUR
Lowlands, TTO
St Augustine, TTO
STA, TTO
STA, TTO
Lowlands, TTO
New York, NY, USA
STA, TTO
Santo Domingo, DOM
Lowlands, TTO

DATE
1-abr-17
19-mar-17
19-mar-17
5-feb-17
15-ene-17
2-jul-17
29-abr-17
29-abr-17
19-mar-17
19-mar-17
7-may-17
22-abr-17
19-mar-17
18-feb-17
3-sep-17
5-mar-17
22-abr-17
3-sep-17
22-abr-17
17-jun-17
7-may-17
19-feb-17
15-ene-17
3-sep-17
19-feb-17
3-sep-17
3-sep-17
5-feb-17
11-nov-17
5-feb-17
22-ene-17
5-feb-17
21-may-17
29-oct-17
29-oct-17
29-oct-17
21-may-17
19-mar-17
29-oct-17
22-ene-17
21-may-17

EVENT
PRAGUEHM
NYCHALFM
NYCHALFM
MARUGHM
HOUSTONMAR

GOLDCOASTMAR
NATCH
NATCH

NYCHALFM

NYCHALFM

VANCOUVERMAR

BSCOTIASEMI

NYCHALFM

MARABANA

ATLASMM
CHILLYHM
BSCOTIASEMI
ATLASMM
BSCOTIASEMI
DULUTH

VANCOUVERMAR

GUADALAJARAMM

VERACRUZMM

ATLASMM
GUADALAJARAMM
ATLASMM
ATLASMM

COAMOMAR

LASVEGASHM

COAMOMAR

MIAMIOLLA

COAMOMAR

LOWLANDS

STAUGUST

STA
STA
LOWLANDS
NYCHALFM
STA
MIAMIOLLA
LOWLANDS
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WR

NACAC

RANK

NACAC

2h 15.25 - Paula Radcliffe (GBR) - London GBR - 13ABR2003
2h 19.36 - Deena Kastor (USA) - London GBR - 23APR2006

MARK
2h 20.57
2h 24.45
2h 25.06
2h 25.38
2h 26.53
2h 26.53
2h 27.18
2h 28.26
2h 28.51
2h 36.08
2h 39.46
2h 41.22
2h 41.24
2h 41.58
2h 41.58
2h 43.31
2h 44.05
2h 46.15
2h 46.29
2h 46.45
2h 49.07
2h 50.58
2h 51.10
2h 53.50
2h 54.40
2h 55.40
2h 55.53
2h 56.11
2h 56.33
3h 01.46
3h 01.56
3h 02.28
3h 03.06
3h 03.13
3h 07.13

ATHLETE
Jordan HASAY
Madai PEREZ CARRILLO
Desiree LINDEN
Laura THWEATT
Serena BURLA
Shalane FLANAGAN
Amy CRAGG
Sara HALL
Kellyn TAYLOR
Dayna PIDHORESKY
Tarah McKAY
Rachel HANNAH
Lioudmila KORTCHAGUINA
Arianne RABY
Brittany MORAN
Krista DUCHENE
Yuliana NAVARRO ROSALES
Dailin BELMONTE TORRES
Shelly DOUCET
Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES
Cristina MUNIZ VARGAS
Misha Elena RUIZ FERNANDEZ
Claudia JUAREZ LEON
Adriana ZUNIGA GAITAN
Yenni SUSANO BERMUDEZ
Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA
Cristina RUIZ
Misleidys VARGAS
Tonya NERO
Diana BOGANTES GONZALEZ

Andrea de Los Angeles CORAZZARI UGALDE

Aida Leonor TURCIOS MARINERO

Gabriela Gerarda TRANA TRIGUEROS

Petra Christine MULLERS RUIZ
Yelka Junieth MAIRENA CENTENO

MARATHON (3h.00.00)

DOB AGE NAT

21-sep-91
2-feb-80
26-jul-83
17-dic-88
29-jul-82
8-jul-81
21-ene-84
15-abr-83
22-jul-86
18-nov-86
5-ene-87
2-oct-86
26-jul-71
14-oct-88

9-ene-77
13-nov-85
15-oct-85

24-ago-87
1-ene-90
15-abr-80
13-abr-75
1-ene-90
1-ene-84
1-sep-80

16-ago-77
27-nov-88
1-ene-89
22-mar-79
19-dic-86
3-mar-80
19-abr-86
19-jun-90

RANKING 2017

USA
MEX
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
MEX
cuB
CAN
PUR
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
CRC
MEX
cuB
TTO
CRC
CRC
ESA
CRC
GUA
NCA

I+l
I+l
I+l
I+l
I+l
I+l
I+l
(U |
=
I+l
=
(U |
[ |
(U |
[ |
(U |

PLACE
Chicago, IL, USA
Chicago, IL, USA
Boston, MA, USA

London, GBR
Osaka, JPN
New York, NY, USA
London, GBR
Tokyo, JPN
London, GBR
Ottawa, CAN
Wien, AUT
Boston, MA, USA
Vancouver, CAN
Ottawa, CAN
Chicago, IL, USA
London, GBR
Rotterdam, NED
London, GBR
Boston, MA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Culiacan, MEX
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Houston, TX, USA
Cd. Mexico, MEX
Rotterdam, NED
Culiacan, MEX
Paris, FRA
Port of Spain, TTO
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Miami, FL, USA
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Managua, NCA

DATE
8-oct-17
8-oct-17
17-abr-17
23-abr-17
29-ene-17
5-nov-17
6-ago-17
26-feb-17
23-abr-17
28-may-17
23-abr-17
17-abr-17
7-may-17
28-may-17
8-oct-17
23-abr-17
9-abr-17
6-ago-17
17-abr-17
5-nov-17
22-oct-17
22-ene-17
22-oct-17
15-ene-17
27-abr-17
9-abr-17
22-ene-17
9-abr-17
29-ene-17
17-abr-17
17-abr-17
29-ene-17
19-mar-17
17-abr-17
17-dic-17

EVENT
CHICAGOMAR
CHICAGOMAR
BOSTONMAR
LONDONMAR
OSAKAMAR
NYCITYMAR

WORLDCH
TOKYOMAR
LONDONMAR
TAMARACK
VIENNAMAR
BOSTONMAR
VANCOUVERMAR
TAMARACK
CHICAGOMAR
LONDONMAR
ROTHERMAR

WORLDCH
BOSTONMAR
NYCITYMAR
MARAJUAREZ
CULIACANMAR
MARAJUAREZ
HOUSTONMARA
MARAMEXICO
ROTHERMAR
CULIACANMAR

PARISMAR

TTOMARA
BOSTONMARA
BOSTONMARA
MIAMIMAR

LAMARAT

BOSTONMARA

JUEGOSCA
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

(0.84m) (-13.90)

RANK

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
a5
46
a7
48
49
50

NACAC

(0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
(0.84m) 12.84 (1.5) - Aliuska Lopez (CUB) - Zagreb CRO - 16JUL1987
(0.76m) 12.94 (0.0) - Yanique Thompson (JAM) - Donetsk UKR - 11JUL2013
(0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016

MARK w

12.28
12.47
12.52
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.58
12.61
12.63
12.63
12.64
12.65
12.69
12.74
12.81
12.81
12.85
12.85
12.94
12.96
12.99
13.06
13.08
13.10
13.12
13.13
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.21
13.24
13.30
13.30
13.34
13.37
13.47
13.49
13.53
13.54
13.58
13.58
13.60
13.62
13.65
13.66
13.75
13.79
13.82
13.86
13.88

0.1
0.9
0.9

-0.2

1.4
0.4
1.6

-0.1

0.4
0.1
0.8
16
0.4

ATHLETE
Kendra HARRISON
Jasmin STOWERS
Nia ALI
Sharika NELVIS
Christina MANNING
Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS
NR Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
Kristi CASTLIN
Megan SIMMONDS
Dawn HARPER NELSON
Queen HARRISON
Rushelle BURTON
Yanique THOMPSON
Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON
Nickiesha WILSON
Shimayra WILLIAMS
Phylicia GEORGE
Shermaine WILLIAMS
Mulern JEAN
Peta Gaye WILLIAMS
Angela WHYTE
Pedrya Denicea SEYMOUR
Christie Lee MOERMAN
Deborah Reanne JOHN
NR Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA
Vanessa CLERVEAUX
Tia THEVENIN
Kierre BECKLES
Ashlea MADDEX
Karelle EDWARDS
Ivanique KEMP
Deshaunda MORRISON
Lavonne Celeste IDLETTE
Nicole Ann SETTERINGTON
Adriana RODRIGUEZ
Jeminise Sade PARRIS
Adanaca Madona BROWN
Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ
Tia Adana BELLE
Danielle DELGADO
Mariaqueta Briseide RODRIGUEZ ROMERO
Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER
Greisys ROBLE
Gabriela Belen SANTOS CRUZ
Sharnique LEONCE
Laetitia BAPTE
Sasha WELLS
Ana RODRIGUEZ
Keily PEREZ

100 METRES HURDLES

DOB AGE NAT

18-sep-92 25 USA =
23-sep-91 26 USA =
23-0ct-88 29 USA =
10-may-90 27 USA =
29-may-90 27 USA =
14-sep-92 25 JAM EH
21-ago-96 21 PUR E=
7-jul-88 29 USA =
18-mar-94 23 JAM EH
13-may-84 33 USA =
10-sep-88 29 USA =
4-dic-97 20 JAM EHA
12-mar-96 21 JAM EX
26-nov-95 22 BAH E=
28-jul-86 31 JAM EH
2-dic-95 22 JAM EH
16-nov-87 30 CAN I+l
4-feb-90 27 JAM EH
25-sep-92 25 HAI I
13-sep-95 22 JAM EA
22-may-80 37 CAN I+l
29-may-95 22 BAH E=
5-oct-86 31 CAN I+l
10-abr-90 27 TTO B4
28-may-96 21 CRC =
17-jun-94 23 HAl
7-sep-96 21 CAN I+l
21-may-90 27 BAR Ml
16-dic-92 25 CAN I+l
30-mar-90 27 CAN I+l
11-jun-91 26 BAH E=
16-dic-95 22 CAN [+l
31-oct-85 32 DOM ==
18-abr-95 22 CAN I+l
12-jul-99 [JEEY cus =
2-jul-97 20 TTO BN
23-oct-93 24 BAH E=
17-feb-94 23 cCuUB E
16-jun-96 21 BAR I
l-ene-96 21 PUR E=
30-jul-96 21 MEX Il
25-ene-95 22 CUB E
7-mar-93 24 PUR E
18-ene-00 IEVAN CUB E=
24-nov-89 28 MEX Il
24-oct-93 24 LCA

1-ene-98 IEER MTQ 11
15-feb-99 N BAH E=
4-jun-01 MKW cuB E
26-abr-01 W CUB E=

RANKING 2017

PLACE

Monaco, MON
Berlin, GER
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Lausanne, SUI
Kingston, JAM
London, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
St Georges, GRN
Kingston, JAM

Jacksonville, FL, USA

Atlanta, GA, USA
Phoenix, AZ, USA
Charleston, IL, USA
Guelph, CAN
Freeport, BAH
Managua, NCA
Guelph, CAN
Ottawa, CAN
St.Martin, FRA
Ottawa, CAN
Irvine, CA, USA
St Georges, GRN
Eugene, OR, USA

Montverde, FL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA

Trujillo, PER
El Paso, TX, USA
Nassau, BAH
La Habana, CUB

Greensboro, NC, USA

Ithaca, NY, USA
Monterrey, MEX
London, GBR
Firenze, ITA
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX

P Charlottesville, VA, USA

Willemstad, CUR
Willemstad, CUR
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

DATE

Szekesfehervar, HUN 4-jul-17
Sacramento, CA, USA 24-jun-17
Sacramento, CA, USA 24-jun-17

21-jul-17
27-ago-17
25-jun-17
10-jun-17
6-jul-17
25-jun-17
11-ago-17
27-may-17
10-jun-17
25-jun-17
10-jun-17
27-may-17
25-jun-17
8-abr-17
25-jun-17
3-jun-17
14-may-17
10-jun-17
1-abr-17
14-jul-17
22-jul-17
10-dic-17
14-jun-17
8-jul-17
13-may-17
8-jul-17
29-abr-17
8-abr-17
14-may-17
10-jun-17
28-abr-17
22-jul-17
22-abr-17
24-jun-17
15-mar-17
14-abr-17
30-abr-17
17-jun-17
5-ago-17
28-abr-17
26-may-17
17-jun-17
21-abr-17
17-abr-17
17-abr-17
14-mar-17
14-mar-17

EVENT
ISTVANGYULAI
USATFCH
USATFCH
DIAMONDL
ISTAF
NATCH
NCAA
DIAMONDL
NATCH
WORLDCH
DIAMONDL
NCAA
NATCH
NCAA
ALLCOMERS
NATCH
GRNINVT
NATCH
LIFTTER
ACC
ALTISINVT
EIUBIGBLUE
SPEEDRIVER
FREEPORT
JUEGOSCA
RIVERINFERNO
NATCH
MEETELITE
NATCH
SCOTT
GRNINVT
PCA12
STARATHL
TOMIJONES
PANAMU20
UTEPINVT
NATCH
NATCH
AGGIEINVT
BIGRED
CNA
WORLDCH
MULTISTARS
BARRIENTOS
CNA
VIRGINIA
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
NATCH
NATCH
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WIND (Best 10)

| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 12.54 23 Kendra HARRISON 18-sep-92 25 USA =
2 12.65 2.3 Rushelle BURTON 4-dic-97 20 JAM EH
3 12.67 36 Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON 26-nov-95 22 BAH E=
4 12.68 2.6 Alaysha JOHNSON 20-jul-96 21 USA =
5 12.83 55 Leah NUGENT 23-nov-92 25 JAM EH
6 1283 37 Tara DAVIS 20-may-09 B usa =
7 12.83 53 Evonne BRITTON 10-oct-91 26 USA =
8 12.87 3.8 Raven CLAY 5-oct-90 27 USA =
9 12.87 5.0 Kimberly GOLDING 15-dic-92 25 JAM EHA
10 12.87 35 Ariel JONES 18-jul-95 22 USA =

(0.76m) (-16.00)

| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 13.04 0.4 Britany ANDERSON 31-ene-01 JAM B4
2 13.07 12 Daszay FREEMAN 25-ene-00 JAM EX
3 13.26 1.7 Shanette ALLISON 25-may-00 JAM B4
4 13.44 17 Ray-Donna LEE 1-ene-00 JAM EX
5 13.50 1.2 Rosealee COOPER 1-ene-00 JAM B4
6 13.58 17 Katarina VLAHOVIC 1-ene-00 CAN I+l
7 13.60 0.6 Greisys ROBLE 18-ene-00 CuB E
8 13.62 04 Kimeone McLEOD 18-nov-00 JAM EX
9 13.70 0.4 Antonette BLACK 1-ene-00 JAM B4
10 13.71 12 Winsome HARRIS 1-ene-01 JAM EX
11 14.03 04 Tyra BOUG 1-ene-00 CAN I+l
12 14.06 Hannah CONNELL 1-ene-00 BAR M
13 14.07  -21 Gabrielle GIBSON 1-ene-00 BAH E=
14 14.12 o1 Nora Luz RAMOS 1-ene-00 MEX Nl
15 14.23 0.7 Keily PEREZ 26-abr-01 CuB E
16 1423 12 Marianny OTANO 5-may-00 DOM ==
17 14.26 2.1 Cheziah PHILLIP 1-ene-00 TTO0 BN
18 14.60 -0.1 Sarah BELLE 1-ene-02 BAR M
19 14.60 03 Valeria VANEGAS 1-ene-00 MEX Bl
20 14.70 03 Katia ESCOTO 1-ene-00 MEX Nl
21 14.73 1.0 Jeankellys RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-01 PUR E=
22 14.79 08 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-01 CuB E
23 15.02 2.1 Xiomara MALONE 1-ene-00 IvB &
24 15.27 -0z Gloria Alejandra SANDOVAL ROMERO 20-feb-02 ESA =
25 15.30 0.3 Kayla CODRINGTON 1l-ene-01 BAR M
26 15.42 .01 Adriana Jacir ANDRADE ZETINO 10-dic-01 ESA =
27 15.77 0.3 Akayla MORRIS 1l-ene-01 BAR M

WIND (Best 10)

| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 12.72 4.1 Britany ANDERSON 31-ene-01 JAM B4
2 12.98 2.3 Daszay FREEMAN 25-ene-00 JAM EX
3 13.08 2.3 Shanette ALLISON 25-may-00 JAM B4
4 13.50 21 Ray-Donna LEE 1-ene-00 JAM EX
5 13.60 2.3 Ackera NUGENT 29-abr-02 JAM B4
6 13.89 21 Kimeone McLEOD 18-nov-00 JAM Ed
7 13.92 2.3 Crystal MORRISON 1-ene-00 JAM B4

NACAC

RANKING 2017

PLACE
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA

University P. PA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Clovis, CA, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Lawrence, KS, USA

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Nairobi, KEN
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Nassau, BAH
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Nassau, BAH
Bridgetown, BAR
Willemstad, CUR
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Nairobi, KEN
Willemstad, CUR
Bridgetown, BAR
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Cd de Mexico, MEX
San Juan, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Willemstad, CUR
Managua, NCA
Bridgetown, BAR
Managua, NCA
Bridgetown, BAR

PLACE
Nairobi, KEN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM

DATE EVENT
15-abr-17 TEXASINVT
15-abr-17 TEXASINVT
14-may-17 BIG10
26-may-17 WEST
31-mar-17 FLRELAYS
3-jun-17 CAHSCH
6-may-17 TEXASTECH
15-abr-17 NTCPURE
29-abr-17 LONGHORN
14-may-17 BIG12

DATE EVENT
28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
15-jul-17  WU18
22-jul-17 COMMONG
28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
22-jul-17 COMMONG
15-jun-17 CONFRONT
28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
21-jul-17 COMMONG
25-feb-17 LOUISLYNCH
17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
3-jun-17 WMASSIEU
9-jun-17 CONFRONT
15-jul-17  WU18
17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
20-may-17 MAYCLASSIC
15-abr-17  EAFMAA
15-abr-17 EAFMAA
15-abr-17  SANJUAN
27-may-17 BARRIENTOS
17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
30-jul-17 CAU18U20
30-mar-17 BARSECSCH
30-jul-17 CAU18U20
30-mar-17 BARSECSCH

DATE EVENT
16-jul-17  WU18
24-jun-17  NATJRCH
24-jun-17  NATJRCH
7-mar-17 CENTRALCH
24-jun-17  NATJRCH
7-mar-17 CENTRALCH
24-jun-17  NATJRCH
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

NACAC

(0.76m) (-59.99)

(0.76m) 52.34 - Yuliya Pechenkina (RUS) - Tula ALB - 08AUG2003

400 METRES HURDLES

(0.76m) 53.82 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Sacramento, CA, USA - 25JUN2017

(0.76m) 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016

(0.76m) 52.42 - Melaine Walker (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

MARK ATHLETE p]0]:] AGE NAT
52.64 Dalilah MUHAMMAD 7-feb-90 27 USA
52.75 Shamier LITTLE 20-mar-95 22 USA
52.95 Kori CARTER 3-jun-92 25 USA
53.11 Ashley SPENCER 8-jun-93 24 USA
53.14 Georganne MOLINE 6-mar-90 27 USA
53.74 Ristananna TRACEY 5-sep-92 25 JAM
53.82 wr uz20 Sydney McLAUGHLIN 7-ago-99 m USA
54.02 Janieve Janielle RUSSELL 14-nov-93 JAM
54.29 Rhonda WHYTE 6-nov-90 27 JAM
54.52 Sage WATSON 20-jun-94 23 CAN
54.54 Leah NUGENT 23-nov-92 25 JAM
54.59 Cassandra TATE 11-sep-90 27 USA
54.96 Jaide STEPTER 25-abr-94 23 USA
55.01 Nikita TRACEY 18-sep-90 27 JAM
55.38 Kaliese SPENCER 6-may-87 30 JAM
55.42 Tia Adana BELLE 16-jun-96 21 BAR
55.46 Sparkle Denise Mc KNIGHT 21-dic-91 26 TTO
55.85 Noelle MONTCALM 3-abr-88 29 CAN
56.02 Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN 10-ago-95 22 CUB
56.10 Yanique HAYE-SMITH 22-mar-90 27 JAM
56.10 Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH 19-ago-93 24 PUR
56.20 Sashel BROWN 20-ene-94 23 JAM
56.32 NR Katrina Georgina SEYMOUR 7-ene-93 24 BAH
56.75 Zudikey RODRIGUEZ NUNEZ 14-mar-87 MEX
57.01 Xahria SANTIAGO 9-oct-99 m CAN
57.54 Taysia RADOSLAV 17-sep-96 CAN
57.63 Alethia MARRERO 13-may-95 22 PUR
57.65 Kelsey BALKWILL 19-sep-92 25 CAN
58.36 Lakeisha WARNER 15-sep-97 20 IVB
58.40 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-97 20 CRC
58.41 Mariam ABDUL-RASHID 21-sep-97 20 CAN
58.50 Nairobis VICET PUEBLA 28-mar-94 23 CUB
58.52 Yanique BENNETT 17-oct-94 23 CAN
58.52 Sharolyn Shantell SCOTT NORMAN 27-oct-83 34 CRC
58.53 Natali BRITO OSORIO 21-oct-89 28 MEX
58.53 Janeil BELLILLE 18-jun-89 28 TTO
58.59 Taylor FARQUHAR 2-sep-94 23 CAN
58.62 Shani ADAMS 10-may-93 BAR
59.30 Reanda RICHARDS 12-dic- 99“ SKN
59.45 Evelin Mariana DEL CARMEN HICHEZ 15-ene-94 23 DOM
59.80 Dainelis LORES 12-ene-99 [JfEY] cus

RANKING 2017

RO RO

e

ZSXEInImNE

AEMEMmE

- S ——
MZMBZME=
< M=

- -
o) /B [Jc
- | -

PLACE
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA

London, GBR
Sacramento, CA, USA
London, GBR
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
London, GBR
Baie-Mahault, FRA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Bradenton, FL, USA
London, GBR
Geneve, SUI
La Habana, CUB
Greensboro, NC, USA
Kingston, JAM
Auburn, AL, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Trujillo, PER
Lexington, KY, USA
Wichita, KS, USA
Ottawa, CAN
Atlanta, GA, USA
Taipei, TPE
Houston, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
El Paso, TX, USA
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
Port of Spain, TTO
Kalamazoo, MI, USA
Wichita, KS, USA
Columbus, NJ, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB

DATE
25-jun-17
25-jun-17
25-jun-17
25-jun-17
25-jun-17
10-ago-17
25-jun-17
9-jul-17
23-jun-17
10-jun-17
23-jun-17
9-jul-17
17-may-17
22-jun-17
22-jun-17
27-may-17
7-ago-17
10-jun-17
20-may-17
15-abr-17
22-jun-17
22-abr-17
26-may-17
18-jun-17
23-jul-17
26-may-17
14-may-17
9-jul-17
12-may-17
24-ago-17
25-mar-17
16-mar-17
14-may-17
9-dic-17
27-may-17
25-jun-17
12-may-17
14-may-17
2-jun-17
22-abr-17
20-may-17

EVENT
USATFCH
USATFCH
USATFCH
USATFCH
USATFCH

WORLDCH
USATFCH
MULLER
NATCH
NCAA
NATCH
MULLER
MELITGR
NATCH
NATCH
NCAADII
WORLDCH
MEETGENEVE
CONFRONT
AGGIEINVT
NATCH
WAREAGLE
NCAADI
CNA
PANAMU20
NCAADI
MVC
NATCH
ACC
UNIVERSIADE
VICTORLOPEZ

NATCH

CONFUSA
JUEGOSCA
BARRIENTOS

NATCH

MAC
MvC

NJSIAA

JUSTASLAI
CONFRONT
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WR
WR U20

(3000m) 8.52.78 - Ruth Chebet (BRN) - Paris FRA - 27AUG2016

(3000m) 8.58.78 - Celphine Chespol (KEN) - Eugene OR USA - 26MAY2017
(2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009
(3000m) 9.02.58 - Emma Coburn (USA) - London GBR - 11AG02017

ATHLETE

NA CAC

WB U18

NACAC

(3000m) (-12.30.00)

RANK MARK

1 9.02.58
2 9.03.77
3 9.15.97
a4 9.19.29
5 9.25.04
6 9.29.99
7 9.30.92
8 9.31.61
9 9.34.94
10 9.37.00
11  9.43.34
12 9.43.63
13 9.44.13
14 10.09.66
15  10.12.79
16  10.13.73
17  10.15.77
18  10.17.18
19  10.20.91
20 10.26.82
21 10.29.07
22 10.40.20
23 10.47.15
24 10.47.41
25 10.52.19
26 10.54.56
27 10.55.03
28 10.55.30
29 10.57.75
30 10.58.68
31  11.00.95
32 11.01.74
33  11.07.53
34  11.10.97
35 11.30.09
36 11.30.44
37  11.44.99
38 11.45.16
39 12.03.23
40 12.13.58
41  12.14.00
42  12.16.53
43  12.18.13
44 12.30.31
45 12.32.53

NACAC

Emma COBURN
Courtney FRERICHS
Colleen QUIGLEY
Aisha PRAUGHT LEER
Stephanie GARCIA
Genevieve LALONDE
Marisa HOWARD
Leah O'CONNOR
Mel LAWRENCE
Katie LANDWEHR
Erin TESCHUK
Maria BERNARD
Alycia BUTTERWORTH
Jessy LACOURSE
Maria Cristina MANCEBO CAPELLAN
Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
Ana Cristina NARVAEZ RAMIREZ
Catherine BEAUCHEMIN
Laura DICKINSON
Sylvia RUSSELL
Angelica ESPINOZA VELASCO
Azucena RODRIGUEZ OCHOA
Loumarie FIGUEROA
Alexis PANISSE
Sara RAMIREZ ALVARADO
Natalia OCASIO
Shanieke WATSON
Natali Naomi MENDOZA
Andrea MARTINEZ CARDENAS
Jacksenia FIGUEROA
Ana Karen MEJIA ESCALONA
Ariadna Abigail RIVERA RIVERO
Cristeliz COLON
Carolyn BURGOS
Aracelis LAMOTH
Paula Nicole ORTIZ
Irma Margarita ALDANA HENRIQUEZ
Yafreisi VARGAS
Brenda Alejandrina SALMERON MENJIVAR
Freddelin TEJADA
Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO
Jennifer Suseth HERRADOR CHUNI
Yulisa Yicel MARROQUIN GONALEZ
Osmairys GONZALEZ

STEEPLECHASE

DOB AGE NAT PLACE
19-0ct-90 27 USA = London, GBR
18-ene-93 24 USA = London, GBR
20-nov-92 25 USA = Berlin, GER
14-dic-89 28 JAM EHA Doha, QAT
3-may-88 29 USA = Eugene, OR, USA
5-sep-91 26 CAN I+l London, GBR
9-ago-92 25 USA == Lapinlahti, FIN
30-ago-92 25 USA E Zagreb, CRO
29-ago-89 28 USA E Karlstad, SWE
23-ene-93 24 USA E=  Goteborg, SWE
25-oct-94 23 CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA
6-abr-93 24 CAN I+*l Portland, OR, USA
1-ene-92 25 CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN
5-feb-97 20 CAN I+l Philadelphia, PA, USA
29-ago-91 26 DOM == Eagle Rock, CA, USA
31- may-98m PUR BE=  Trujillo, PER
20-oct-94 PUR E= Philadelphia, PA, USA
12-ago-91 26 MEX Bl Torrance, CA, USA
31-ago-98EEM CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA
1-ene-99 BEEM CAN I+1 Windsor, CAN
1-ene-98 BEEM CAN I+l Kalamazoo, MI, USA
14-abr-88 29 MEX N*l  Azusa, CA, USA
31-mar-91 26 MEX Il Monterrey, MEX
3-oct-95 22 PUR E= Turabo, PUR
21-jun-93 DOM == Orlando, FL, USA
1-nov-99 m MEX Bl Truiillo, PER
25-0ct-94 PUR E= Raleigh, NC, USA
19-jul-96 21 JAM KA Des Moines, IA, USA
18-ene-96 21 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX
7-jul-95 22 MEX Bl Nuevo Leon, MEX
17-dic-97 20 PUR EE  Mayaguez, PUR
28-may-95 22 MEX Bl Nuevo Leon, MEX
3-may-97 20 MEeX B Sinaloa, MEX
20-feb-95 22 PUR BE=  Mayaguez, PUR

PUR EE  Mayaguez, PUR
6-abr-81 36 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB
PUR EE  Mayaguez, PUR
26-may-os[JEJ] EsA = Truiillo, PER
DOM ==& Santo Domingo, DOM
21-feb-91 26 ESA == Tegucigalpa, HON
DOM ==& Santo Domingo, DOM
6-ago-98 @EEM CRC =  Managua, NCA
22-jul-98 M GUA Managua, NCA
1-ene-02 LW GUA Guatemala, GUA
12-oct-00 VA CUB E= La Habana, CUB

RANKING 2017

DATE

EVENT

11-ago-17 WORLDCH

11-ago-17
27-ago-17
5-may-17
26-may-17
11-ago-17

WORLDCH
ISTAF
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
WORLDCH

16-jul-17 SAVOGAMES

29-ago-17
25-jul-17
11-jul-17
16-jun-17
16-jun-17
6-jul-17
27-abr-17
6-may-17
23-jul-17
27-abr-17
14-abr-17
11-jun-17
18-jun-17
12-may-17
14-abr-17
17-jun-17
18-mar-17
18-mar-17
23-jul-17
25-mar-17
29-abr-17
17-jun-17
7-may-17
22-abr-17
7-may-17
26-mar-17
22-abr-17
8-abr-17
27-may-17
22-abr-17
23-jul-17
5-may-17
2-jul-17
5-may-17
30-jul-17
30-jul-17
3-jun-17
27-may-17

HANZEKOVIC
FOLKSAMGP
FOLKSAMGP
STUMPTOWN
STUMPTOWN
NATCH
PENNRELAYS
OCCIVNT
PANAMU20
PENNRELAYS
MTSACREL
PORTRACFEST
ONTCHMPS
MAC
CLAY
CNA
SPRINGBRK
UCFB&G
PANAMU20
RALEIGH
DRAKERELAYS
CNA
UNIVNAC
JUSTASLAI
UNIVNAC
UNIVREG
JUSTASLAI
MAYAGUEZ
BARRIENTOS
JUSTASLAI
PANAMU20
CANSUP
CCAMAYOR
CANSUP
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNM
BARRIENTOS
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(2000m) (-8.30.00)

| RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 7.02.06 Rylee BOWEN 25-jul-99 USA =
2 7.09.86 Jeima DAVIS 1-ene-98 JAM EX
3 7.12.88 Megan THOMPSON 1-ene-00 JAM B4
4 7.14.44 Sydney RICE 1-ene-98 USA =
5 7.14.72 Shanique MASTERS 1-ene-98 JAM EX
6 7.16.39 Emily FORSTER 1-ene-98 USA =
7 7.25.98 Aaliyah STEWART 1-ene-02 JAM B4
8 7.29.66 Kayce-Ann PLUMMER 1-ene-98 JAM EX
9 7.33.82 Kayan GREEN 1-ene-01 JAM EX
10 7.36.71 Shaneeka REID 1-ene-01 JAM EX
11 7.39.21 Jameaka MANNINGS 1-ene-98 JAM B4
12 7.42.69 Alexandra BARRIOS JIMENEZ 8-may-00 CRC =
13 7.57.72 Mayela Nicole MENJIVAR HENRIQUEZ 23-nov-00 ESA =
14 8.12.33 Yulisa Yicel MARROQUIN GONALEZ 1-ene-02 GUA

NACAC

RANKING 2017

PLACE
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

DATE
30-mar-17
28-mar-17
7-mar-17
30-mar-17
28-mar-17
30-mar-17
28-mar-17
7-mar-17
28-mar-17
28-mar-17
28-mar-17
30-jul-17
30-jul-17
30-jul-17

EVENT

TEXASREL
B&GCHAMPS
CENTRALCH

TEXASREL
B&GCHAMPS

TEXASREL
B&GCHAMPS
CENTRALCH
B&GCHAMPS
B&GCHAMPS
B&GCHAMPS
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
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4X100 RELAYS (-45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
WRU20 43.29 - (Bianca Knight, Jeneba Tarmoh, Elizabeth Olear, Gabrielle Mayo) USA - Eugene OR USA - 08AUG2006
NACAC  40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012

RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 41.82 A.Brown,A.Felix,M.Akinosun,T.Bowie . . USA = London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
2 41.84 A.Brown,A.Felix,M.Akinosun,A.Washington . . USA = London, GBR 12-ago-17 WORLDCH
3 41.85 C.Williams,J.Levy,S.Facey,E.Thompson . . JAM EXH Zurich, SUI 24-ago-17 DIAMONDL
4 42.12 Oregon . . USA = Torrance, CA, USA 14-abr-17 MTSACREL
5 42.14 LSU . . USA = Torrance, CA, USA 14-abr-17 MTSACREL
6 42.19 J.Levy,N.Morrison,S.Facey,S.Forbes . . JAM EH London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
7 42.25 C.Williams,K.Stewart,G.Evans,E.Thompson . . JAM EEA Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
8 42.34 T.Bartoletta,A.Felix,E.Gardner,A.Brown . . USA = Monaco, MON  21-jul-17 DIAMONDL
9 42.42 D.Bryant,K.Duncan,E.Gardner,M.Akinosun . . USA == Pphiladelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
10 42.50 C.Williams,N.Morrison,J.Levy,S.Forbes . . JAM EH London, GBR 12-ago-17 WORLDCH
11 42.62 K.Baptiste,M.Ahye,S.Hackett,K.StFort . . TT0 =2 London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
12 42.90 L.Lawson,T.Meadows,M.Barber,A.Love . . USA == philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
13 42.91 Alabama . . USA E= |exington, KY, USA 27-may-17 NCAADI
14 42.94 K.Baptiste,M.Ahye,R.Thomas,K.Durant . . TTO B PortofSpain, TTO 25un-17 NATCH
15 42.95 S.Facey,N.Morrison,G.Evans,S.Forbes . . JAM Ex Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
16 43.96 Edwin Allen High 1-ene-98 [JFEJ] JAM B4 philadelphia, PA, USA 28-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
17 44.01 D.Parker,B.Bethel,T.Carter,T.Gaither . . BAH E Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
18 44.03 T.Harrigan,A.Kelly,T.Moses,K.King . . IvB @ Portof Spain, TTO 25-jun-17  NATCH
19 44.05 British Virgin Islands . . IvB @ Clermont, FL, USA 15-abr-17 NTCPURE
20 44.25 UTech . . JAM EX Philadelphia, PA, USA 28-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
21 4453 St. Jago HS 1-ene-98 [JIEY] JAM B4 philadelphia, PA, USA 28-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
22 44.79 NR N.Brito,D.Aguillon,P.Moran,I|.Flores . . MEex Bl Taipei, TPE 28-ago-17 UNIVERSIADE
23 44,98 F.Jacques,C.Emmanuel,S.Davis,S.Harrison . . CAN I+l Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
24 44.99 T.Harrigan,K.King,L.Fahie,B.DeFreitas . . IVB @ Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
25 45,11 Mexico . . MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA

4X200 RELAYS

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.29.04 wr J.Levy,S.Jackson,S.Forbes,E.Thompson . . JAM EH Nassau, BAH 22-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
2 1.30.87 D.Bryant,T.Townsend,F.Brown,S.Solomon . . USA = Nassau, BAH 22-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
3 1.32.62 wr K.Durant,S.Hackett,R.Thomas,M.Ahye . . TTO B Nassau, BAH 22-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
4 1.34.92 wr N.Huggins,T.Harrigan,K.King,A.Kelly . . IVB &l Nassau, BAH 22-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
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4X400 RELAYS (-3.45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 3.15.17 - (Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
WRU20 3.27.60 - (Alexandria Anderson, Ashlee Kidd, Stephanie Smith, Natasha Hastings) USA - Grosseto ITA - 18/UL2004
NACAC  3.15.51 - (Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988

RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 3.19.02 Q.Hayes,A.Felix,S.Wimbley,N.Hastings . . USA = London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
3.21.66 Q.Hayes,K.Ellis,S.Wimbley,N.Hastings . . USA = London, GBR 12-ago-17 WORLDCH
3 3.23.64 A.Le-Roy,A.Mclaughlin,C.Gordon,S.McPherson . . JAM EXH London, GBR 12-ago-17 WORLDCH
4 3.24.36 P.Francis,A.Spencer,Q.Hayes,N.Hastings . . USA = Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
5 3.24.72 Oregon . . USA == Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
6 3.28.14 Gainesville Elite . . USA == Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-17 FLRELAYS
7 3.28.32 S.McPherson,S.Jackson,D.Loney,J.Russell . . JAM EEA Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
8 3.28.47 C.Muir,A.Stiverne,T.Jones,N.McDonald . . CAN I+l London, GBR 12-ago-17 WORLDCH
9 3.28.49 J.Russell,A.McLaughlin,V.Chambers,S.McPherson . JAM EXN Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
10 3.28.57 S.Richardson,).Reed,A.Minor,T.Roberson  1-ene-98 [JEJ] USA = Trujillo, PER  23-jul-17 PANAMU20
11 3.29.04 Ohio State . . USA == Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-17 FLRELAYS
12 3.29.10 LSU . . USA == Baton Rouge, LA, USA 22-abr-17 LSUALUMNI
13 3.30.84 N.Brito,G.Medina,Z.Rodriguez,P.Moran MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 18-jun-17 CAMPNAC
14 3.32.05 Z.Hechavarria,R.Almanza,R.Gomez,G.Casanova . . CUB E= LaHabana, CUB  28-may-17 BARRIENTOS
15 3.32.38 P.Moran,G.Medina,N.Brito, Z.Rodriguez . . MEX Bl LaHabana, CUB  28-may-17 BARRIENTOS
16 3.33.19 X.Santiago,V.Tachinski,A.Best,K.Constantine ~ 1-ene-98 [JEEJ] CAN I#1  Trujillo, PER  23-jul-17 PANAMU20
17 3.33.54 C.Muir,A.Brown,N.Montcalm,K.Balkwill . . CAN I+l Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
18 3.33.98 D.Aguillon,N.Brito,R.Cook,P.Moran . . MEex Bl Taipei, TPE 28-ago-17 UNIVERSIADE
19 3.33.99 Hydel Group of Schools 1-ene-98 m JAM EA Philadelphia, PA, USA 28-abr-17 PENNRELAYS
20 3.34.40 S.Miller-Uibo,A.Strachan,C.Amertil,R.Brown . . BAH E Nassau, BAH 23-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
21 3.34.80 K.Balkwill,).Westaway,A.Stiverne,M.Powell . . CAN I+l Taipei, TPE 27-ago-17 UNIVERSIADE
22 3.35.15 Hydel High 1-ene-98 INEN IAM EX Kingston, JAM  28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
23 3.36.47 St. Jago High 1-ene-98 IREN JAM EX Kingston, JAM 28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
24 3.36.60 Holmwood Technical High 1-ene-98 INEN IAM EX Kingston, JAM  28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
25 3.37.96 K.Mushette,N.Foster,S.Salmon,J).Bromfield 1-ene-98 BEM JAM EA  Willemstad, CUR  17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
26 3.40.39 Itesm Mty A MEX Bl Nuevo Leon, MEX 7-may-17 UNIVNAC
27 3.40.68 J.Rogers,B.Swift,C.Wallace,S.Bascombe 1-ene-00 VA TTO B Arima, TTO 13-may-17  ARIMA
28 3.40.84 Itesm Campus Monterrey MEX BB Veracruz, MEX  7-abr-17 CCONAIDEIP
29 3.41.24 W.Moss,M.White,D.Anderson,G.Gibson 1-ene-00 BEFVA BAH E=  Willemstad, CUR  17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
30 3.43.05 J.Rogers,C.Wallace,P.Richards,R.Serville 1-ene-00 VA TTO B Willemstad, CUR  17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
31 3.44.04 I.Harris,D.Bermudez,D.Rojas,S.Scott . . CRC = Managua, NCA  12-dic-17 JUEGOSCA

4X800 RELAYS

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8.16.36 C.Price,C.Williams,L.Roesler,C.Lipsey . . USA Nassau, BAH 22-abr-17 IAAFWRELAYS
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RACE WALK

WR

10000 41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990

10km 41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996

20000 1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001

20km 1h 24.38 - Hong Liu (CHN) - La Corufia ESP - 06JUN2015

50km 4h 05.56 - Ines Henriques (POR) - London GBR - 13AUG2017

WRU20

10000 42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014

10km 41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993

20000 1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003

20km 1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003

WBU18

5000 20.28.05 - Tatyana Kalmykova (RUS) - Ostrava CZE - 12JUL2007

NACAC

10000 42.46.7 - Yueling Chen (USA) - Jinan CHN - 15MAR1992

20000 1h 33.28.2 - Teresa Vaill (USA) - Carson CA USA - 25JUN2005

20km 1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016

50km 4h 21.51 - Kathleen Burnett (USA) - London GBR - 13AG02017

5000 RW (-30.00)

RANK MARK ATHLETE

1 22.16.91 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ
2 22.49.82 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY
3 24.07.43 Noelia VARGAS MENA
4 24.12.67 Anali CISNEROS
5 24.17.06 Lauren HARRIS
6 24.47.97 Teresa VELAZQUEZ
7 24.53.02 Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO
8 24.59.28 Andreina Marzieliz GONZALEZ GUZMAN
9 26.04.63 Rocio SANCHEZ
10 26.10.96 Maidy Emileny MONGE PEREZ
11 26.21.33 Dana ASEVES
12 26.42.25 Paulina del Carmen ORTEGA ELIZONDO
13 26.45.69 Maria CARMONA
14 26.51.35 America CARMONA
15  26.56.48 Glendy Veronica TELETOR JERONIMO
16 27.00.62 Nancy SANCHEZ
17 27.13.49 Maria Daniela NUNEZ SOLIS
18 27.22.68 Karla CRUZ
19 27.46.02 Fatima Veronica MORALES PEREZ
20 28.00.03 Massiel PAULINO LORA
21 28.10.60 Maria Angelica GARCIA
22 29.08.78 Maria GOMEZ

5 KM RW (-30.00)

ATHLETE

DOB

AGE NAT

27-mar-00 VA PUR E=
23-jun-86 31 USA

17-abr-00

VA CRC

8-oct-97 20 USA

23-jul-99 [JFEY usa

MEX

18-dic-01 [T Esa

12-abr-93 24 D

oM

MEX

12-sep-00 ¥4

GUA

MEX
24-mar-01 [T cre
MEX
MEX
18-ene-02 [JfE) cua
MEX
7-mar-97 20 CRC
MEX
3-ago-00 BEVAN ESA

D
22-jun-9s [ER o

oM
oM

MEX

DOB

AGE NAT

Il Cdad. Mexico, MEX

PLACE
Turabo, PUR

Managua, NCA

Philadelphia, PA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Cdad. Mexico, MEX

Managua, NCA

Santo Domingo, DOM
Cdad. Mexico, MEX

Guatemala, GUA

Cdad. Mexico, MEX

San Jose, CRC

Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Cdad. Mexico, MEX

Guatemala, GUA

Cdad. Mexico, MEX

San Jose, CRC

Cdad. Mexico, MEX

San Salvador, ESA

Santo Domingo, DOM

Bronx, NY, USA

DATE

EVENT

18-mar-17 SPRINGBRK
Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-17

30-jul-17
29-abr-17
29-abr-17
4-jun-17
30-jul-17
5-may-17
4-jun-17
12-may-17
4-jun-17
28-ene-17
4-jun-17
4-jun-17
12-may-17
4-jun-17
28-ene-17
4-jun-17
22-abr-17
5-may-17
26-mar-17
4-jun-17

PENNRELAYS
CAU18U20
PENNRELAYS
PENNRELAYS
WMASSIEU
CAU18U20
CANSUP
WMASSIEU
CNU18U20
WMASSIEU
ITPNO
WMASSIEU
WMASSIEU
CNU18U20
WMASSIEU
ITPNO
WMASSIEU
CNU18U20
CANSUP
NYWALKS
WMASSIEU

1 25.50
2 25.55
3 26.30
4 26.39
5 28.06
6 28.26
7 28.46
8 28.59
9 29.04
10 29.10
11 29.11
12 29.20
13 30.08

NACAC

Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO
Paulina del Carmen ORTEGA ELIZONDO
Maidy Emileny MONGE PEREZ
Glendy Veronica TELETOR JERONIMO
Wendy CUCUL SULA
Fatima Veronica MORALES PEREZ
Mariana Alexandra MUNOZ ALVARADO
Adriana Marcela PEREZ CASTELLANOS
Monica Nayely CORVERA AYALA
Alexandra Guadalupe BOLANOS GARCIA
Eenlee Mariana MARTINEZ MENDEZ
Antonia Carolina VALDEZ ZUNIGA
Hazel Nicole QUIJANO LOPEZ

18-dic-01 Gl ESA
24-mar-01 @S CRC

12-sep-00 ¥4
18-ene-02 )
2-mar-03 g

GUA
GUA
GUA

3-ago-00 BEVAN ESA
20-abr-02 @& CRC
11-dic-01 @G ESA
13-abr-02 @M ESA
2-oct-00 BVAN ESA

26-jul-00 W)

GUA

23-jun-03 B:AN ESA
3-ene-03 BN ESA

RANKING 2017

Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
La Libertad, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
La Libertad, ESA
La Libertad, ESA
La Libertad, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
La Libertad, ESA
La Libertad, ESA

12-feb-17
12-feb-17
12-feb-17
12-feb-17
12-feb-17
14-ene-17
12-feb-17
14-ene-17
14-ene-17
14-ene-17
12-feb-17
14-ene-17
14-ene-17

CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
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Rosa Bellyni RODAS VASQUEZ
Anhyi Michelle SANCHEZ PEREZ

ATHLETE

12-oct-01 ESA
31-jul-02 ESA

DOB AGE NAT

La Libertad, ESA
La Libertad, ESA

14-ene-17
14-ene-17

CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA

14 30.55
15 30.56
10000 RW (-59.00)

RANK MARK

1 44.43.89 ruzo
2  4559.48 g
3 46.43.55
4  46.45095
5  48.26.40
6  49.58.02
7  50.01.00
8  50.05.67
9  50.35.07
10 51.08.41
11  51.45.32
12 52.13.99
13 52.32.71 ruzo
14 52.47.84
15 53.01.48
16 53.09.16
17  53.41.17
18 53.58.29
19 54.37.86
20 55.06.31
21 55.22.0
22 55.4534
23 55.50.51
24 56.41.78
25  56.52.0
26 57.01.0
27 57.07.34
28 58.26.82

10 KM RW (-59.00)

Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ
Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ
Erika MORALES
Andrea MARTINEZ RIVERA
Vivian Lizbeth CASTILLO VILLAMARES
Mariela SANCHEZ TERAN
Taylor EWERT
Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE
Arely Esmeralda MORALES HERNANDEZ
Yesenia Ivania MIRANDA RIVAS
Edna Paulina QUINTANILLA AVILA
Glenda Lucelia UBEDA BLANDON
Maria Jose CORTEZ BLANDON
Lauren HARRIS
Nayeli CISNEROS
Kayla ALLEN
Katia Vannessa ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL
Kayla TORRES
Ilena OCAMPO AGUILAR
Maegan ALLEN
Yuniabel CONTRERAS
Noelia VARGAS MENA
Sidney SIROIS
Kayla SHAPIRO
Alma Leticia POP CABNAL
Kiara CRUZ
Lorena GONZALEZ
Mayra DIEGO

ATHLETE

2-ene-99 kM MEX
27-mar-00 VA PUR
MEX

4-may-88 29 MEX
10-jun-98 [JFEY Mex
25-ago-91 26 MEX
21-nov-01 B USA
26-oct-99 P GUA
28-jul-98 M GUA
26-mar-94 23 ESA
5-abr-96 21 MEX

17-sep-87 30 NCA
25-jul-98 @M NCA
23-jul-99 EEE USA
28-nov-98 I USA
10-abr-99 kM USA
6-dic-99 EEEI ESA

1-ene-98 pEEM USA
16-feb-88 29 CRC
1-ene-98 pEEM USA
25-abr-00 BE¥AN CUB
17-abr-00 B YA CRC
1-ene-99 QM USA
1-ene-98 pEEM USA
1-ene-99 QM GUA
19-ene-95 22 CUB
MEX

MEX

Trujillo, PER
San Juan, PUR
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Trujillo, PER
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Trujillo, PER
Trujillo, PER
Trujillo, PER
Tegucigalpa, HON
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Tegucigalpa, HON
Managua, NCA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Tegucigalpa, HON
Sacramento, CA, USA
San Jose, CRC
Sacramento, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Guatemala, GUA
La Habana, CUB
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Cdad. Mexico, MEX

23-jul-17
29-ene-17
4-jun-17
4-jun-17
23-jul-17
4-jun-17
23-jul-17
23-jul-17
23-jul-17
1-jul-17
4-jun-17
1-jul-17
30-jul-17
22-jun-17
22-jun-17
22-jun-17
1-jul-17
22-jun-17
21-may-17
22-jun-17
27-may-17
21-may-17
22-jun-17
22-jun-17
12-may-17
27-may-17
4-jun-17
4-jun-17

PANAMU20
SANJUAN
WMASSIEU
WMASSIEU
PANAMU20
WMASSIEU
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
CCAMAYOR
WMASSIEU
CCAMAYOR
CAU18U20
NATJRCH
NATJRCH
NATJRCH
CCAMAYOR
NATJRCH
CNM
NATJRCH
BARRIENTOS
CNM
NATJRCH
NATJRCH
CNU18U20
BARRIENTOS
WMASSIEU
WMASSIEU

O 0O NGOV A~ WNBR

NNR R RRRRERR R R
m O VWOWNOGOUDBAWNIERO

NACAC

45.17
45.40
47.22
47.54
49.35
49.43
49.54
49.55
50.02
51.51
51.56
52.51
53.26
53.27
53.55
54.16
54.43
54.50
55.24
55.58
58.53

RU20

Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ
Vivian Lizbeth CASTILLO VILLAMARES
Iliana Mercedes GARCIA LORMENDEZ

Yesenia Ivania MIRANDA RIVAS
Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ
Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE
Taylor EWERT
Lauren HARRIS
Arely Esmeralda MORALES HERNANDEZ
Dalia Lucia OLIVERAS CLAUDIO
Katia Vannessa ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL
Kayla TORRES
Sidney SIROIS
Xiomara Elizabeth LOPEZ MENJIVAR
Maegan ALLEN
Kayla ALLEN
Nayeli CISNEROS
Paulina del Carmen ORTEGA ELIZONDO
Yessica Marleni CUCUL SULA
Tara MANDEL
Maria Jose CORTEZ BLANDON

2-ene-99 MEX
10-jun-98 MEX
24-mar-98 MEX
26-mar-94 ESA
27-mar-00 PUR
26-oct-99 GUA
21-nov-01 USA
23-jul-99 USA
28-jul-98 GUA
1-ene-98 PUR
6-dic-99 ESA
1-ene-98 USA
1-ene-98 USA
12-feb-97 ESA
1-ene-98 USA
10-abr-99 USA
28-nov-98 USA
24-mar-01 CRC
23-jul-99 GUA
1-ene-98 USA
25-jul-98 NCA

RANKING 2017

(LR 0% O 0O O

Lima, PER
Ciudad Juarez, MEX
Ciudad Juarez, MEX

La Libertad, ESA
Lima, PER
Guatemala, GUA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Guatemala, GUA
Lima, PER
La Libertad, ESA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
La Libertad, ESA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Lima, PER
Guatemala, GUA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Guatemala, GUA

13-may-17
12-mar-17
12-mar-17
14-ene-17
13-may-17
12-feb-17
2-abr-17
2-abr-17
12-feb-17
13-may-17
14-ene-17
2-abr-17
2-abr-17
14-ene-17
2-abr-17
2-abr-17
2-abr-17
13-may-17
12-feb-17
2-abr-17
12-feb-17

PANAMRW
IAAFRWCH
IAAFRWCH
CNMARCHA
PANAMRW
CAMARCHA
PANAMTRIALS
PANAMTRIALS
CAMARCHA
PANAMRW
CNMARCHA
PANAMTRIALS
PANAMTRIALS
CNMARCHA
PANAMTRIALS
PANAMTRIALS
PANAMTRIALS
PANAMRW
CAMARCHA
PANAMTRIALS
CAMARCHA
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20 KM RW (-1h 55.00)

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1h 26.19 Maria Guadalupe GONZALEZ ROMERO 9-ene-89 28 MEX Nl London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
2 1h 30.01 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-87 30 GUA [ London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
3 1h 31.48 Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ 27—may—98m MEX Bl  Podebrady, CZE  8-abr-17 EURWMEET
4 1h 32.14 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-86 31 USA = London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
5 1h 33.04 Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-89 28 USA == philadelphia, PA, USA 2-abr-17 PANAMTRIAL
6 1h 33.28 Maria Guadalupe SANCHEZ MAGANA 4-ago-95 22 MEX Nl Ciudad Juarez, MEX 12-mar-17 CIMARCHA
7 1h 33.51 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL 3-dic-94 23 GUA [l La Coruiia, ESP  3-jun-17 IAAFRWCH
8 1h 34.33 Mayra Carolina HERRERA PEREZ 20-dic-88 29 GUA [Is Guatemala, GUA  12-feb-17 CAMARCHA
9 1h 35.35 llse Ariadna GUERRERO RODARTE 24-mar-93 21 MEX Il Lima, PER 13-may-17 PANAMRW
10 1h 35.59 Lizbeth SILVA MIRANDA 30-sep-89 28 MEX W'l La Coruiia, ESP  3-jun-17 IAAFRWCH
11 1h 38.34 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-83 34 USA E= Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17 USATFCH

12 1h 38.39 Kathleen BURNETT 7-oct-88 29 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17 USATFCH

13 1h 38.47 Jamy Amarilis FRANCO NUNEZ 1-jul-91 26 GUA [+ Rio Maior, POR  1-abr-17 IAAFRWCH
14 1h39.00 Andrea MARTINEZ RIVERA 4-may-88 29 MEX Nl CiudadJuarez, MEX 12-mar-17 CIMARCHA
15 1h 39.13 Yanelli CABALLERO GARCIA 29-may-93 24 MEX I La Coruiia, ESP  3-jun-17 IAAFRWCH
16 1h 40.07 Yesenia Ivania MIRANDA RIVAS 26-mar-94 23 ESA == Guatemala, GUA 12-feb-17 CAMARCHA
17 1h 41.25 Mariela SANCHEZ TERAN 25-ago-91 26 MEX N+l Ciudad Juarez, MEX 12-mar-17 CIMARCHA
18 1h 42.06 Dalia Lucia OLIVERAS CLAUDIO 13-jul-98 m PUR BE= Hauppauge, NY, USA 22-0ct-17  NC30KM

19 1h42.41 nwr Andreina Marzieliz GONZALEZ GUZMAN 12-abr-93 24 DOM == Lima, PER 13-may-17 PANAMRW
20 1h 42.48 Erin TAYLOR-TALCOTT 21-may-78 39 USA E= Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17  USATFCH

21 1h 43.10 Molly Valnessa JOSEPHS 28-mar-94 23 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17 USATFCH

22 1h 45.02 Melissa MOELLER 5-sep-90 27 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17  USATFCH

23 1h 45.59 Maria Jose CORTEZ BLANDON 25-jul-98 m NCA = Managua, NCA  10-dic-17 JUEGOSCA
24 1h 46.17 Anali CISNEROS 8-oct-97 20 USA == Pphiladelphia, PA, USA 2-abr-17 PANAMTRIALS
25 1h 50.58 Diana Jose AVILES SALGUERO 27-nov-97 20 GUA [ Guatemala, GUA  12-feb-17 CAMARCHA
26 1h 52.37 Xiomara Elizabeth LOPEZ MENJIVAR 12-feb-97 20 ESA == Guatemala, GUA 12-feb-17 CAMARCHA
27 1h 54.35 Ilena OCAMPO AGUILAR 16-feb-88 29 CRC == Guatemala, GUA 12-feb-17 CAMARCHA
28 1h 56.04 Glenda Lucelia UBEDA BLANDON 17-sep-87 30 NCA = Managua, NCA  10-dic-17 JUEGOSCA

50 KM RW
RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 4h 21.51 NA CAC Kathleen BURNETT 7-oct-88 29 USA = London, GBR 13-ago-17 WORLDCH
2 4h 29.34 Erin TAYLOR-TALCOTT 21-may-78 39 USA E=  Santee, CA, USA  28-ene-17 50KMCHAMP
3 4h 54.12 Susan RANDALL 6-sep-74 43 USA = Santee, CA, USA  28-ene-17 S0KMCHAMP
4 5h 02.30 Erika MORALES CRUZ MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  19-mar-17 IAAFRWCH
5 5h 10.51 Teresa VAILL 1-ene-63 54 USA == Santee, CA, USA  28-ene-17 50KMCHAMP
6 5h 14.19 Stephanie CASEY l-ene-84 33 USA = Santee, CA, USA  28-ene-17 S0KMCHAMP
7 5h 16.46 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-83 34 USA E  Santee, CA, USA  28-ene-17 50KMCHAMP
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FIELD EVENTS

HIGH JUMP (1.75)

WR 2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987
WRU20 2.01 - Olga Turchak (URS) - Moskva RUS - 07JUL1986
2.01 - Keike Balck (GDR) - Karl-Marx-Stadt RUS - 18JUN1989
WB U18 1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981
1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984
1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013
NACAC  2.05- Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 26JUN2010
RANK  MARK ATHLETE PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.99 Vashti CUNNINGHAM 18-ene-98 MEM USA E= Sacramento, CA, USA 23-jun-17 USATFCH
2 1.96 Inika McPHERSON 29-sep-86 31 USA E Madrid, ESP 14-jul-17 MEETMADRID
3 1.95 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 22 CUB E= London, GBR 5-ago-17 WORLDCH
4 1.94 Elizabeth PATTERSON 9-jun-88 29 USA == Torrance, CA, USA 15-abr-17 MTSACREL
5 1.94 Chaunte LOWE 12-ene-84 33 USA == Montverde, FL, USA 10-jun-17 STARATHL
6 1.92 Levern Donaline SPENCER 23-jun-84 33 LCA W Baie-Mahault, FRA 17-may-17 MELITGR
7 1.92 Erica BOUGARD 26-jul-93 24 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 24-jun-17 USATFCH
8 1.92 Alyxandria TREASURE 15-may-92 25 CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 9-jul-17  NATCH
9 1.91 Brigetta BARRETT 24-dic-90 27 USA == LongBeach, CA, USA 15-abr-17 MSRELAYS
10 1.91 Kimberly Ashekia WILLIAMSON 2-0ct-93 24 JAM EA Manhattan, KS, USA 6-may-17 KSUINVT
11 1.91 Madeline FAGAN 4-jun-96 21 USA = Eugene, OR, USA  10-jun-17 NCAA
12 1.90 Kaysee PILGRIM 13-jun-94 23 USA = Logan, UT, USA  13-may-17 MOUNTAINW
13 1.88 Ximena Lizbeth ESQUIVEL GUZMAN 22-ago-97 20 MEeX Il Taipei, TPE 28-ago-17 UNIVERSIADE
14 1.86 Mikella LEFEBVRE-OATIS 19-abr-98m CAN I*l  Winnipeg, CAN  1-ago-17 CANADAGAMES
15 1.85 Saniel ATKINSON GRIER 2-jul-91 26 JAM EX Kingston, JAM  25jun-17  NATCH
16 1.84 Nicole WADDEN 1-ene-93 24 CAN I+l  Logan, UT,USA  13-may-17 MOUNTAINW
17 1.84 Isis GUERRA 11-nov-99 CUB EE LaHabana, CUB  27-may-17 BARRIENTOS
18 1.83  wu20 Tyra GITTENS 1-ene-98 TTO B Willemstad, CUR  15-abr-17 CARIFTAG
19 1.83 Chenell PALMER 17-jul-95 22 JAM EA Des Moines, IA, USA 28-abr-17 DRAKERELAYS
20 1.83 Priscilla Eve FREDERICK 14-feb-89 28 ANT HA Kingston, JAM  10-jun-17 RACERSGP
21 1.82 Nina SCHULTZ 12-nov-98 [JEEY] CAN 41 Lawrence, KS, USA 14may17  BIG12
22 1.80 Malaik CUNNINGHAM JAM B4 Kingston, JAM  11-feb-17 KINGOFKING
23 1.80 Janique BURGHER 1-ene-00 BV IAM EH Kingston, JAM 25-feb-17 MCCOOKGIB
24 1.80 Lamana DISTIN 3-mar-00 BV JAM N Kingston, JAM 11-mar-17  CLASSIC
25 1.80 Annastacia FORRESTER 4-oct-96 21 JAM EA |owa City, IA, USA 22-abr-17  MUSCO
26 1.80 Jillian DROUIN 30-sep-86 31 CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 9-jul-17  NATCH
27 1.80 Gloria Alejandra MALDONADO CARRIZOSA  18-abr-92 25 MEX Il Taipei, TPE 28-ago-17 UNIVERSIADE
28 179 Shantae FOREMAN 22-oct-02 [ JAM B Kingston, JAM  30-mar-17 ISSACHAMP
29 1.79 Catherine NINA SILVESTRE 25-oct-93 24 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 15-jun-17 STODOMINGO
30 1.79 Karla Yazmin TERAN HUERTA 8-mar-98 m MEX Bl Trujillo, PER 22-jul-17 PANAMU20
31 1.78 Niki OUDENAARDEN 14-ene-94 23 CAN I+l  Azusa, CA,USA  12-abr-17 MSRELAYS
32 1.77 Alexa PORPACZY 1-ene-00 BEWFA CAN I+l Torrance, CA, USA 15-abr-17 MSR
33 1.77 Darlene MERCADO 1-mar-95 22 PUR BE=  Mayaguez, PUR  21-abr-17 JUSTASLAI
34 1.77 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-93 24 PUR E Gotzis, AUT 27-may-17 HYPOMEETING
35 1.76 Nicole WADDEN 1-ene-93 24 CAN I+l Berkerley, CA, USA 4-mar-17 CALOPENER
36 1.76 Marysabel SENYU 31-ago-99 [JfEJ pom 22 Trujillo, PER  22-jul-17 PANAMU20
37 1.75 Gabriela Anahi CASTANEDA NUNEZ 23-ago-94 23 MEX Bl Nuevo Leon, MEX 19-feb-17 UANL
38 1.75 Sara Elizabeth REYES RODRIGUEZ 19-feb-92 25 MEX Bl Nuevo Leon, MEX 19-feb-17  UANL
39 1.75 Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ 17-feb-94 23 CUB EE LaHabana, CUB 15mar17 NATCH
40 1.75 Rechelle MEADE 23-ene-97 20 AIA @ Missoula, MT, USA 1-abr-17 ALMANUEL
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5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009

4.63 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Stockholm SWE - 22FEB2011
4.47 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Moscu RUS - 22MAY2010
5.02 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 02MAR2013

MARK
4.84
4.83
4.81
4.75
4.73
4.65
4.65
4.61
4.60
4.60
4.60
4.45
4.30
4.25
4.23
4.20
4.15
4.15
4.10
4.05
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.90
3.90
3.90
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.65
3.65
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.30
3.30
3.20
3.20
3.10
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

ATHLETE
Sandi MORRIS
Jennifer SUHR
Yarisley SILVA RODRIGUEZ
Alysha NEWMAN
Katie NAGEOTTE
Morgan LELEUX
Anicka NEWELL
Annie RHODES
Megan CLARK
Emily GROVE
Kristen HIXSON
Kelsie Elizabeth AHBE
Carmelita Viridiana CORREA SILVA
Paige RIDOUT
Allison HARRIS
Diamara Rosaura PLANELL CRUZ
Robin BONE
Alisandra NEGRETE
Martha Olimpia VILLALOBOS PAREDES
Rachael WOLF
Erika FIELDER
Lisa SALOMON
Ariane BEAUMONT-COURTEAU
Rachel HYINK
Aslin QUIALA
Tiziana RUIZ DOMINGUEZ
Yaritza DIAZ PEREZ
Zaida Donajy ROSALES URESTY
Patricia MENDOZA LUGO
Alicia LAPORTE
Rosaidi ROBLES
Laura Mariana ESPINOS
Jocelyn Monserrat VILLEGAS FLORES
Victoria Priscila LOPEZ VAZQUEZ
Ivonne VELEZ
Diana LABOY ORTIZ
Jazmin Esmeralda HERNANDEZ AVALOS
Celeste HIDALGO LIZARRAGA
Cristina GUTIERREZ
Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA
Fatima Yanira SOTO VELADO
Valeria PAGAN MASSINI
Genesis SANTIAGO
Natasha HERNANDEZ
Shirley MALDONADO
Beyanira Kilome ENCARNACION
Fatima Alejandra AGUIRRE MOLINA
Raisa Ozoria POLANCO
Hiyadilis MELO NUNEZ
Karelia JAMES
Adriana LUIS

POLE VAULT 3.00)

DOB AGE NAT

8-jul-92
5-feb-82
1-jun-87
6-jun-94
30-jun-91
14-nov-92
5-ago-93
13-may-95
10-jun-94
22-may-93
1-jul-92
6-jul-91
5-dic-88
1-ene-92
16-may-95
16-feb-93
13-feb-94
1-ene-92
1-ene-90
1-ene-95

USA
USA
cuB
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
MEX
CAN
CAN
PUR
CAN
MEX
MEX
CAN
CAN

7-abr-98 [JFEY cus

11-ene-90 27 CAN

13-jun-98
28-0ct-98

CAN
cuB

16-nov-93 24 MEX
9-abr-95 22 PUR

14-may-98 [JFEJ] MeX

8-jun-94 23 MEX

8-sep-98
1-abr-01
1-ene-93
14-jun-92
8-mar-94

1-nov-94
15-ene-95

24
25
23

23
22

CuB
cuB
MEX
MEX
MEX
PUR
PUR
MEX

27-ene-98 [JfEJ] Mex

1l-ene-97 20 PUR

17-jul-97
4-ago-99
25-may-98

20

ESA
ESA
PUR

30-jun-93 24 PUR

PUR

9-ago-96 21 PUR
4-may-97 20 DOM

10-mar-94

23

ESA

2-ene-99 m DOM

22-jul-91 26 DOM

4-ago-01
2-feb-01

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Houston, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Oslo, NOR
Bruxelles, BEL
RottachEgern, GER
Hattiesburg, MS, USA
San Marcos, TX, USA
Lawrence, KS, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Sioux City, IA, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Ottawa, CAN
Jalisco, MEX
Edmonton, CAN
New Haven, CT, USA
Long Beach, CA, USA
Queen Creek, AZ, USA
Cdad Mexico, MEX
San Marcos, TX, USA
Windsor, CAN
Coral Gables, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Ottawa, CAN
Trujillo, PER
La Habana, CUB
Honolulu, HI, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Queretaro, MEX
Nuevo Leon, MEX
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Tegucigalpa, HON
Managua, NCA
Turabo, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Salvador, ESA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

DATE
24-may-17
15-abr-17
15-jun-17
1-sep-17

EVENT
ALCOMMERS
TEXASINVT
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL

15-jul-17 TEGERNSEER

28-abr-17
13-jun-17
12-may-17
1-abr-17
21-abr-17
27-may-17
8-jul-17
21-ene-17
25-jun-17
6-may-17
15-abr-17
14-jun-17
9-jul-17
1-abr-17
18-jun-17
8-abr-17
27-may-17
8-jul-17
21-jul-17
25-feb-17
25-mar-17
21-abr-17
14-may-97
7-may-17
27-may-17
2-jun-17
18-jun-17
28-ene-17
24-mar-17
8-abr-17
21-abr-17
7-may-17
26-may-17
8-abr-17
1-jul-17
28-jul-17
18-mar-17
8-abr-17
8-abr-17
21-abr-17
5-may-17
26-mar-17
5-may-17
5-may-17
27-may-17
2-jun-17

SOUTHOPEN
TUENIGHT
BIG12
TEXASREL
SIOUXCITY
CVEATC
NATCH
JALISCO
CANSGAMES
IVYLEAGUE
MSRELAYS
AZPVAELITE
EUSG
TXBOBCAT
ONTCHMPS
MIAMIHURRI
BARRIENTOS
NATCH
PANAMU20
CONFRONT
RAINBOW
JUSTASLAI
COPAAUTONO
UNIVNAC
BARRIENTOS
CONFRONT
CNA
CDMEX
RELEVOSTEC
MAYAGUEZ
JUSTASLAI
UNIVNAC
OLIMPNAC
MAYAGUEZ
CCAMAYOR
CAU18U20
SPRINGBRK
MAYAGUEZ
MAYAGUEZ
JUSTASLAI
CANSUP
ISELECTIVO
CANSUP
CANSUP
BARRIENTOS
CONFRONT
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7.52 (1.4) -
7.14 (1.1) -
6.91 (1.0) -
7.49 (1.3)-

7.49 (1.7) -

Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988
Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983

Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981

Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994

Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994

MARK w
7.13 2.0
7.01 1.3
6.92 1.7
6.83 1.2
6.83 0.5
6.79 1.2
6.74 -0.6
6.73 1.9
6.73 0.6
6.67 0.7
6.67 -1.9
6.67 -0.6
6.64 0.2
6.58 2.0
6.51
6.50 1.4
6.48 -1.9
6.47 1.0
6.46 0.3
6.42 0.6
6.40 0.6
6.40 0.9
6.39 0.1
6.36 0.7
6.31 0.6
6.31 15
6.29 15
6.28 0.0
6.26 2.0
6.26 0.1
6.25
6.25 0.4
6.24 0.9
6.22 1.0
6.19 1.2
6.19 0.7
6.15 1.1
6.15 0.0
6.14 0.0
6.12 0.2
6.12 1.4
6.09 1.1
6.07 0.6
6.07 1.1
6.07
6.05 0.9
6.03
6.02 0.5
6.02 0.5
6.02 2.0

NR

ATHLETE
Brittney REESE
Tianna BARTOLETTA
Christabel NETTEY
Jasmine TODD
Quanesha BURKS
Sha’Keela SAUNDERS

Jessamyn Maribel SAUCEDA DE LA TRINIDAD

Tara DAVIS
Kate HALL
Kylie PRICE
Bianca STUART
Chantel MALONE
Shanice McPHERSON
Brittney HOWELL
Tamara MYERS
Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
Irisdaymi HERRERA DE LA ROSA
Paula Beatriz ALVAREZ ROSS
Jessica NOBLE
Todea-Kay WILLIS
Gloria Alejandra MALDONADO CARRIZOSA
Yariadmis ARGUELLES BARO
Tissanna HICKLING
Susana Estefania HERNANDEZ AVINA
Jade Isel ALVAREZ
Alondra Mario BRAVO ACOSTA
Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO
Danique BRYAN
Telecia BRISCOE
Latavia COOMBS
Tatiana AHOULOU
Yvonne Alejandra TREVINO HAYEK
Kala PENN
Tyra GITTENS
Nina SCHULTZ
Sandy LATRACE
Liadagmis POVEA
Angela WHYTE
Yanisley CARRION
Natalia CARDENAS CERDA
Emily OMAHEN
Rechelle MEADE
Zulia HERNANDEZ
Sandisha ANTOINE
Krystal LIBURD
Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ
Ivonne Alitzel RANGEL LEDESMA
Nicole WADDEN
Claire SUMNER
Ashley GERMAIN

LONG JUMP (6.00)

DOB AGE NAT
9-sep-86 31 USA
30-ago-85 32 USA
2-jun-91 26 CAN
23-dic-93 24 USA
15-mar-95 22 USA
24-abr-89 28 USA
22-may-89 28 MEX
20-may-99 [JFEY usa
12-ene-97 20 USA
l-oct-93 24 USA
17-may-88 29 BAH
2-dic-91 26 IVB
12-mar-94 23 JAM
1-sep-92 25 JAM
27-jul-93 24 BAH
25-ene-95 22 CUB
18-abr-92 25 CUB
11-sep-95 22 CUB
5-feb-97 20 JAM
23-nov-88 29 JAM
18-abr-92 25 MEX
18-abr-84 33 CUB
7-ene-98 JAM
18-ene-99 MEX
5-may-89 28 MEX
17-abr-97 20 MEX
15-abr-94 23 BAH
5-oct-95 22 JAM
15-abr-97 20 JAM
l-ene-95 22 JAM
26-nov-00 VAN CAN
3-ago-89 28 MEX

31-jul-98 IVB
6-jun-98 TTO
12-nov-98 CAN

l-ene-97 20 CAN
6-feb-96 21 CUB
22-may-80 37 CAN
7-oct-01 cuB
19-jun-98 MEX
l-ene-93 24 CAN
23-ene-97 20 AIA
12-dic-01 cuB
5-nov-91 26 LCA
22-ago-97 20 SKN
3-dic-90 27 GUA
24-ago-93 24 MEX
l-ene-93 24 CAN
1l-ene-93 24 CAN
9-ago-00 BeVA CAN

RANKING 2017
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PLACE DATE
Chula Vista, CA, USA 17-jun-17
Sacramento, CA, USA 24-jun-17
Chula Vista, CA, USA 17-jun-17
Chula Vista, CA, USA 17-jun-17
New York, NY, USA 6-jul-17
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 28-abr-17
Cd de Mexico, MEX 7-may-17
Clovis, CA, USA  3-jun-17
Eugene, OR, USA  8-jun-17
Eagle Rock, CA, USA 6-may-17
Atlanta, GA, USA  28-may-17
St. Georges, GRN  1-jul-17
Phoenix, AZ, USA  10-jun-17
Chula Vista, CA, USA 27-may-17
Kingston, JAM 21-ene-17
Bilbao, ESP 24-jun-17
La Habana, CUB  4-mar-17
La Habana, CUB  17-mar-17
Kingston, JAM 23-jun-17
Kingston, JAM 25-mar-17
Cd de Mexico, MEX 15-abr-17
Salamanca, ESP  3-jun-17
Kingston, JAM 11-mar-17
Monterrey, MEX  18-jun-17
Cd de Mexico, MEX 15-abr-17
Monterrey, MEX  18-jun-17
Clermont, FL, USA  15-abr-17
Lewisburg, PA, USA 15-abr-17
Kingston, JAM 11-mar-17
Emporia, KS, USA  1-abr-17
LaJolla, CA, USA  22-abr-17
Monterrey, MEX  18-jun-17
Coral Gables, FL, USA 8-abr-17
Trujillo, PER 21-jul-17
Lawrence, KS, USA  13-may-17
Winnipeg, CAN  4-ago-17
La Habana, CUB  4-mar-17
Phoenix, AZ, USA  10-jun-17
La Habana, CUB  24-feb-17
Jalisco, MEX 27-feb-17
Windsor, CAN 17-jun-17
Corvallis, OR, USA  29-abr-17
La Habana, CUB  4-mar-17
St.Martin, FRA 13-may-17
Basseterre, SKN  18-jun-17
Managua, NCA  9-dic-17
Queretaro, MEX  14-may-17
Stanford, CA, USA 21-abr-17
Stanford, CA, USA 21-abr-17
Rochester, NY, USA 29-abr-17

EVENT
LASTCHANCE
USATFCH
LASTCHANCE
LASTCHANCE
TRACKTOWN
SECRELAYS
RELEVOSCDMX
CAHSCH
NCAA
OXYINVT
GARELAYS
OECS
ALTISINVT
CVEATC
BIGSHOT
BILBAO
CONFRONT
NATCH
NATCH
UWITFINVT
EAFMAA
GILPEREZ
CLASSIC
CNA
EAFMAA
CNA
NTCPURE
BISONCLSS
CLASSIC
EMPORIAREL
TRITONINVT
CNA
MIAMIHURR
PANAMU20
BIG12
CANADAGAMES
CONFRONT
ALTISINVT
CONFRONT
ESTJALISCO
ONTCHMPS
ORSTHPERF
CONFRONT
MEETELITE
NATCH
JUEGOSCA
COPAAUTONO
STANFORDCLSS
STANFORDCLSS
CARDINAL
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WIND (Best 10)

| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 7.05 3.0 Tianna BARTOLETTA 30-ago-85 32 USA =
2 6.98 2.1 Brittney REESE 9-sep-86 31 USA E
3 6.94 24 Christabel NETTEY 2-jun-91 26 CAN I+l
4 6.92 3.0 Sha’Keela SAUNDERS 24-abr-89 28 USA =
5 6.90 2.1 Quanesha BURKS 15-mar-95 22 USA =
6 6.84 2.4 Jasmine TODD 23-dic-93 24 USA =
7 6.81 2.2 Sydney CONLEY 11-dic-93 24 USA =
8 6.80 26 Tara DAVIS 20-may-09 B usA =
9 6.71 2.2 Keturah ORJI 5-mar-96 21 USA =
10 6.70 2.4 Chantel MALONE 2-dic-91 26 IVB

NACAC RANKING 2017

PLACE
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA

Austin, TX, USA
Norwalk, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Port of Spain, TTO

DATE
24-jun-17
24-jun-17
17-jun-17
24-jun-17
28-abr-17
17-jun-17
25-may-17
20-may-17
8-jun-17
25-jun-17

EVENT
USATFCH
USATFCH

LASTCHANCE
USATFCH
SECRELAYS
LASTCHANCE
WEST
CIFSS
NCAA
NATCH
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RANK
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
a3
44
a5
46
a7
48
49
50

NACAC

15.50 (0.9) -
14.62 (1.0) -
14.57 (0.2) -

15.28 (0.9) -

MARK
14.54
14.45
14.45
14.31
14.20
14.05
14.03
14.03
13.84
13.72
13.66
13.63
13.62
13.62
13.59
13.57
13.56
13.53
13.51
13.50
13.47
13.47
13.40
13.38
13.37
13.36
13.29
13.28
13.27
13.26
13.23
13.20
13.12
13.09
13.08
13.07
13.02
13.00
12.94
12.92
12.80
12.80
12.78
12.68
12.66
12.62
12.56
12.54
12.53
12.52

Inessa Kravets (UKR) - Goteborg SWE - 10AUG1995
Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996
Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997

Yargeris Savigne (CUB) - Osaka JPN - 31AUG2007

ATHLETE

0.1 Kimberly WILLIAMS
0.2 Liadagmis POVEA
0.2 Shanieka RICKETTS
0.1 Keturah ORJI
1.7 NR Thea LAFOND
0.1 Liuba Maria ZALDIVAR ROJAS
1.0 AR Tamara MYERS
0.9 Tori FRANKLIN

Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA
1.2 Davisleidis VELAZCO
17 Shardia LAWRENCE
0.0 Ayanna Asha ALEXANDER
0.5 Amber HUGHES
2.0 Andrea GEUBELLE
0.3 Caroline EHRHARDT
1.8 Danylle KURYWCHAK
17 Latavia COOMBS
14 Tonye’cia BURKS
15 Chaquinn COOK
17 Viershanie LATHAM
0.3 Tiffany FLYNN
0.0 Blessing UFODIAMA
0.7 Ivonne Alitzel RANGEL LEDESMA
14 Angela MERCURIO
15 Tissanna HICKLING
0.1 Danielle Kourtney GIBSON
16 Zulia HERNANDEZ
17 Shamoya McNEIL
16 Divya BISWAL
0.4 Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ
19 Diana CAULDWELL
1.8 Dailin MARTINEZ
0.3 Thalia PEDROSO
0.0 Kala PENN
0.7 Yumileydis MARTEN
1.6 Maryoris SANCHEZ
17 Alicia SMITH
14 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS
0.2 Alondra Mario BRAVO ACOSTA
2.0 Julia STILLE
1.6 Jamilah JAMES
0.6 Flor Carolina ROMERO CARRILLO
0.0 Rita del Socorro ROSADO ALCOCER
1.8 Pascale DELAUNAY
1.1 Frances LOPEZ
1.9 Charisma TAYLOR
0.8 Darlene MERCADO
0.0 Liliana HERNANDEZ GIL
0.1 Maria Esther VENTURA

Flor Argenis ALVAREZ

TRIPLE JUMP (12.50)

DOB AGE NAT

3-nov-88 29
6-feb-96 21
2-feb-92 25
5-mar-96 21
5-abr-94 23
5-abr-93 24
27-jul-93 24
7-oct-92 25
10-oct-89 28

JAM
cuB
JAM
USA
DMA
cuB
BAH
USA
DOM

4-sep-99 m cuB

31-dic-95

20-jul-82 35
23-ago-94 23
21-jun-91 26
6-feb-92 25
15-jul-94 23
l-ene-95 22
29-abr-96 21
10-jul-97 20
l-ene-95 22
2-sep-95 22
28-nov-81 36
24-ago-93 24
7-abr-96

JAM
TTO
USA
USA
CAN
USA
JAM
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEX
CAN

7-ene-98 m JAM

5-abr-96 21

BAH

12-dic-01 [T cus

1l-ene-93 24
3-dic-90 27

7-sep-98 k)
27-dic-01 B
31-jul-98 pEE]
12-feb-01 B
3-oct-85 32
1l-ene-88 29
20-ago-92 25
17-abr-97 20
l-ene-93 24
l-ene-97 20
15-sep-97 20
17-ago-90 27
21-sep-82 35
14-ago-96

JAM
CAN
GUA
JAM

PUR

3-sep-99 m BAH

1-mar-95

22-ago-90 27
31-may-97 20
18-oct-90 27

RANKING 2017

PUR
MEX
DOM
DOM
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PLACE
Monaco, MON
La Habana, CUB

Zagreb, CRO
Athens, GA, USA

Philadelphia, PA, USA

Cuenca, ECU

Philadelphia, PA, USA

London, GBR

Santo Domingo, DOM

La Habana, CUB
Austin, TX, USA

Port of Spain, TTO
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA

Abidjan, CIV

Turlock, CA, USA

Hobbs, NM, USA

Torrance, CA, USA

Austin, TX, USA

Fort Worth, TX, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Claremont, CA, USA

Queretaro, MEX
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM

Eugene, OR, USA

Nairobi, KEN
Kingston, JAM
Windsor, CAN
Managua, NCA

Bradenton, FL, USA

La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Trujillo, PER
La Habana, CUB
Trieste, ITA
Windsor, CAN
Managua, NCA
Queretaro, MEX
Ottawa, CAN

Rochester, NY, USA

Monterrey, MEX

Cdad Mexico, MEX

Azusa, CA, USA
Mayaguez, PUR

Willemstad, CUR

Mayaguez, PUR
Queretaro, MEX

Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM

DATE
21-jul-17
26-may-17
29-ago-17
6-may-17
29-abr-17
20-may-17
29-abr-17
5-ago-17
15-jun-17
16-mar-17
14-abr-17
24-jun-17
8-abr-17
27-may-17
25-jul-17
25-mar-17
15-abr-17
15-abr-17
27-may-17
15-abr-17
27-may-17
3-jun-17
14-may-17
27-may-17
10-jun-17
10-jun-17
15-jul-17
25-jun-17
18-jun-17
12-dic-17
27-may-17
26-may-17
16-jun-17
22-jul-17
17-feb-17
2-jul-17
18-jun-17
12-dic-17
16-abr-17
8-jul-17
9-abr-17
26-may-17
11-feb-17
14-abr-17
22-abr-17
15-abr-17
20-abr-17
16-abr-17
18-mar-17

6-may-17

EVENT
DIAMONDL
BARRIENTOS
HANZEKOVIC
TLAWRENCE
PENNRELAYS

NATCH
PENNRELAYS

WORLDCH
JUEGOSMIL

NATCH
TEXASINVT

NATCH
NORTFLINV

HPMEET
FRANCOPHONE
STANISLAUS
NMJCROSS

MTSACREL
WEST
HORNEDFROG
NCAADI
JIMBUSH
COPAAUTO
WEST
RACERSGP
NCAA

Wu18

NATCH
ONTCHMPS
JUEGOSCA

NCAADII
BARRIENTOS
CONFRONT
PANAMU20
CONFRONT

NATCH
ONTCHMPS
JUEGOSCA

FESALTOS
NATCH
NAZARETH
OLIMPNAC
CDMEX
CLAY
JUSTASLAI
CARIFTAG
JUSTASLAI
FESALTOS
CNVSLANZ
CANSUP
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WIND (Best 10)

| RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 14.60 5.1 Kimberly WILLIAMS 3-nov-88 29 JAM EH
2 1439 24 Shanieka RICKETTS 2-feb-92 25 JAM EH
3 1428 25 Liadagmis POVEA 6-feb-96 21 CUB E
4 1396 23 Andrea GEUBELLE 21-jun-91 26 USA =
5 13.83 23 Caroline EHRHARDT 6-feb-92 25 CAN I+l
6 13.80 2.2 Tamara MYERS 27-jul-93 24 BAH E=
7 13.79 34 Shardia LAWRENCE 31-dic-95 22 JAM EH
8 13.76 60 Danielle Kourtney GIBSON 5-abr-96 21 BAH E=
9 13.70 3.0 Blessing UFODIAMA 28-nov-81 36 USA E
10 13.67 3.3 Viershanie LATHAM l-ene-95 22 USA E

NACAC RANKING 2017

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM

La Habana, CUB
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Abidjan, CIV
Kingston, JAM
Lawrence, KS, USA
Univ. Park, PA, USA
Irvine, CA, USA
Waco, TX, USA

DATE EVENT
25-jun-17  NATCH
25-jun-17  NATCH
16-mar-17  NATCH
27-may-17  HPMEET
24-jul-17 FRANCOPHONE
10-jun-17 RACERSGP
14-may-14 BIG12
14-may-17 BIG10
29-abr-17  SCOTT
22-abr-17 MJOHNSON
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WR
WR U20
WB U18

NACAC

RANK
1

W oo NGOV AWN

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
a3
44
a5
46

NACAC

SHOT PUT

22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987
20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989
20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992

(4.0kgs) (14.00)

MARK
19.76
19.64
19.34
19.15
18.92
18.89
18.64
18.58
18.48
18.48
18.36
17.96
17.74
17.29
17.15
17.04
16.92
16.90
16.43
16.32
16.18
15.91
15.90
15.87
15.86
15.78
15.78
15.77
15.72
15.56
15.35
15.20
15.17
14.96
14.92
14.86
14.74
14.65
14.59
14.50
14.44
14.42
14.39
14.37
14.32
14.11

ATHLETE
Raven SAUNDERS
Dani BUNCH
Michelle CARTER
NR Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS
Yaniuvis LOPEZ SAGO
Monique RIDDICK
Felisha JOHNSON
NR Brittany CREW
Jeneva STEVENS
Brittany SMITH
Jessica WOODARD
Cleopatra BOREL-BROWN
Taryn SUTTIE
Gleneve GRANGE
NR Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO
Sarah HOWARD
Yiliena OTAMENDI
Portious Kerisha WARREN
Obeng MARFO
Sarah MITTON
Saily VIART DESPAIGNE
Jess ST JOHN
Laura Gabriela PULIDO RUIZ
Alex PORLIER-LANGLOIS
Isheka BINNS
Ashley WILLIAMS
Dianelis DELIS
Olivia MORICONI
Rosario SANCHEZ
Kellion Kay-Diane KNIBB
Cherisse MURRAY
Liliana Naomi MOJICA GUALITO
Nayoka CLUNIS
Latoya GILDING
Graciela Gudalupe ESPINOZA MORALES
Taisha ORTIZ
Latifah SMITH
Sasha Gaye MARSTON
Chelsea JAMES
Rachel SALAZAR
Grace TENNANT
Trevia GUMBS
Rosa Angelica RAMIREZ SANTANA
Margarita BERNARDO VALDEZ
Salsa SLACK
Layselys JIMENEZ

NU20

DOB AGE NAT
15-may-96 USA
16-may-91 USA
12-oct-85 USA
11-nov-92 JAM
1-feb-86 cuB
8-nov-89 USA
24-jul-89 USA
3-jun-94 CAN
28-oct-89 USA
25-mar-91 USA
4-feb-95 USA
10-mar-79 TTO
7-dic-90 CAN
6-jul-95 JAM
25-ene-98 MEX
11-oct-93 CAN
12-abr-96 cuB
2-mar-96 TTO
11-abr-96 CAN
20-jun-96 CAN
10-sep-95 CuB
13-dic-95 ANT
30-sep-88 MEX
1-ene-93 CAN
9-ene-96 JAM

BAR
21-abr-99 €Y cus
l-ene-96 21 CAN
3-abr-88 29 MEX
25-dic-93 24 JAM
13-sep-94 23 TTO
5-mar-98 Y] MEX
7-oct-95 22 JAM
l-ene-94 23 TTO
17-dic-98 [JEEY] Mex
l-ene-96 21 PUR

JAM
26-feb-93 21 JAM
16-sep-97 20 TTO
16-jun-95 22 CUB
2-feb-99 [JFEY cAn
27-sep-96 21 IVB
25-jun-99 |3 pom
26-feb-72 45 DOM
10-dic-89 28 JAM

18-feb-01 [JET cus

22

24

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA

Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Sacramento, CA, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Kawasaki, JPN
Coeur Dalene, ID, USA
Lawrence, KS, USA
Doha, QAT
Tucson, AZ, USA
Atlanta, GA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Knoxville, TN, USA
Las Tunas, CUB
Mesa, AZ, USA
University P. PA, USA
Taipei, TPE
La Habana, CUB
Lawrence, KS, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Ottawa, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Philadelphia, PA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Austin, TX, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Atlanta, GA, USA
St Georges, GRN
Trujillo, PER
Kingston, JAM
Norman, OK, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Kingston, JAM
Tucson, AZ, USA
Bacolet, TTO
La Habana, CUB
Trujillo, PER
Cincinnati, OH, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
Kingston, JAM
Las Tunas, CUB

DATE
24-jun-17
24-jun-17
24-jun-17
8-jun-17
30-jun-17
24-jun-17
24-jun-17
20-may-17
21-may-17
4-jun-17
12-may-17
5-may-17
20-may-17
13-may-17
29-may-17
7-abr-17
18-feb-17
4-may-17
14-may-17
27-ago-17
27-may-17
12-may-17
5-mar-17
9-jul-17
24-jun-17
27-abr-17
15-jun-17
27-may-17
15-abr-17
13-may-17
4-jun-17
21-jul-17
24-jun-17
6-may-17
17-jun-17
22-abr-17
25-mar-17
18-mar-17
28-may-17
14-ene-17
21-jul-17
15-abr-17
18-mar-17
18-mar-17
24-jun-17
18-feb-17

EVENT
USATFCH
USATFCH
USATFCH

NCAA
CONFRONT
USATFCH
USATFCH
TUCSONELITE
SEIKO
IRONWOOD
BIG12
DIAMONDL
TUCSONELITE
ACC
OLIMPNAC
TENNREL
AJANET
MESA
BIG10
UNIVERSIADE
BARRIENTOS

BIG12
ATHPERF

NATCH

NATCH

PENNRELAYS
CONFRONT
WEST
MTSACREL
ACC
WHITSUNTIDE
PANAMU20

NATCH

NORMAN
CNA
JUSTASLAI
UWITFINVT
WILLIAMSCLSS
BACOLET
RFORTUN
PANAMU20
ALLOHIO
CNVSLANZ
CNVSLANZ
NATCH
AJANET
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(3.0kgs) (12.00)

| RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 17.82 Trinity TUTTI 1-ene-00 CAN I+l
2 16.32 Layselys JIMENEZ 18-feb-01 cus E
3 15.12 lanna Monique ROACH 1-ene-00 TT0 BN
4 15.09 Aliesha SHAW 4-sep-00 JAM EX
5 14.73 Danielle SLOLEY 17-jun-01 JAM B4
6 14.32 Dolly GABRI 1-ene-00 CAN I+l
7 14.03 Shaday HUDSON 1-ene-00 JAM B4
8 14.00 Veronica LUZANILLA 1-ene-00 MEX Nl
9 13.86 Tamera MANETTE 1-ene-00 mMTQ 11
10 13.78 Flavia ODUARDO 7-feb-02 cus E
11 13.70 Xaimara LOPEZ 1l-ene-01 PUR E=
12 13.66 Errika ROUSSAS 1-ene-00 GPE 11
13 13.54 Marie FORBES 1-ene-01 JAM B4
14 13.43 Kenisha THOMPSON 1l-ene-01 JAM EX
15 13.29 Tyest BRYAN 1-ene-00 JAM B4
16 13.20 Chloe PALMIS 1-ene-00 MTQ 11
17 13.14 Anna-Kay EMANUEL 1-ene-00 JAM B4
18 12.99 Shania SCOTT 1-ene-00 JAM EX
19 12.64 Tania DOMINGUEZ 1-ene-01 MEX -l
20 12.59 Sofia MOJICA 1-ene-01 MEX Nl
21 12.54 Acacia ASTWOOD 1-ene-00 BAH E=
22 12.38  wruis Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-00 CRC =
23 12.34 Shanice HUTSON 1-ene-02 BAR H

NACAC

RANKING 2017

PLACE
Nassau, BAH
La Habana, CUB
Nassau, BAH
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Willemstad, CUR
Espiritu Santo, CUB
San German, PUR
Willemstad, CUR
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Willemstad, CUR
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Willemstad, CUR
Managua, NCA
Bridgetown, BAR

DATE
20-jul-17
12-may-17
20-jul-17
20-jul-17
28-mar-17
20-jul-17
4-mar-17
15-abr-17
15-abr-17
27-ene-17
29-abr-17
15-abr-17
7-mar-17
7-mar-17
28-mar-17
15-abr-17
28-mar-17
28-mar-17
15-abr-17
15-abr-17
15-abr-17
30-jul-17
20-may-17

EVENT
COMMONG
CONFRONT
COMMONG
COMMONG
B&GCHAMPS
COMMONG
CARIFTRIALS

EAFMAA
CARIFTAG
CNACLANZ
SANGERMAN
CARIFTAG
CENTRALCH
CENTRALCH
B&GCHAMPS
CARIFTAG
B&GCHAMPS
B&GCHAMPS
EAFMAA
EAFMAA
CARIFTAG
CAU18U20
MAYCLASSIC
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WR
WR U20
WB U18

NACAC

76.80 -
74.40 -
65.86 -

70.88 -

(1.0kg) (43.50)
RANK
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
a5
46
a7
48
49

NACAC

MARK

69.19
67.04
65.81
64.69
63.85
62.73
62.59
61.66
61.35
61.16
60.79
60.51
59.95
59.38
59.31
58.97
58.84
58.75
57.02
56.84
55.61
53.68
53.33
53.21
53.10
52.93
52.56
52.22
51.87
51.74
51.43
50.45
50.42
50.06
49.97
48.76
48.18
47.87
47.69
47.63
47.49
47.18
47.16
47.10
47.06
46.02
44.14
43.92
43.62

ATHLETE
Yaime PEREZ TELLEZ
Denia CABALLERO PONCE
Gia LEWIS-SMALLWOOD
Valarie ALLMAN
Whitney ASHLEY
NR Kellion Kay-Diane KNIBB
Shadae LAWRENCE
Tara-Sue BARNETT
Liz PODOMINICK
Kelsey CARD
Summer PIERSON
Maggie EWEN
Gleneve GRANGE
Kayla HOPKINS
Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS
Venique HARRIS
Isheka BINNS
Samantha HALL
Agnes ESSER
NR Serena BROWN
Rosalina ALVAREZ
Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA
Rachel ANDRES
Silinda MORALES
Gabrielle RAINS
Adnaira CISNEROS
Alex PORLIER-LANGLOIS
Melany MATHEUS
Obeng MARFO
Yiliena OTAMENDI
NR Tynelle GUMBS
Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO
Laquell HARRIS
Olivia MORICONI
Yanisel MESA
Brittany CREW
Latoya GILDING
Trevia GUMBS
Tiara DEROSA
Lacee Gabriella BARNES
Brashae WOOD
Trinity TUTTI
Edna FLORES
Yazmin TORRES
Paulina FLORES PENSAMIENTO
Taisha ORTIZ
Portious Kerisha WARREN
Veronica LUZANILLA RAMIREZ
Andrea VALENZUELA

NU20

DISCUS THROW

Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988
like Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988
Ilke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AG0O1986

Hilda Ramos (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 08MAY1992

DOB
29-may-91 26
13-ene-90 27
1-abr-79 38
23-feb-95 22
18-feb-89 28
25-dic-93 24
31-dic-95 22
9-oct-93 24
5-dic-84 33
20-ago-92 25
3-sep-78 39
23-sep-94 23
6-jul-95 22
23-abr-96 21
11-nov-92 25
l-ene-96 21
9-ene-96 21
19-abr-93 24 JAM
22-ago-95 CAN

15-sep- 98m BAH

3-ene-97 20 CUB
17-sep- 98m MEX
1-ene-87 CAN
30-ago-00 B/
12-ago-98 k]
20-jul-98 19
1-ene-93 CAN
19-ene- 01m cuB
11-abr-96 21 CAN
12-abr-96 21 CUB
27-sep-96 21 IVB
25-ene-98 MEX
26-ene-98 BAH
l-ene-96 21 CAN
22-ene-00 VAN CUB
3-jun-94 23 CAN
l-ene-94 23 TTO
27-sep-96 21 IVB
1-ene-98 BER
19-ago-99 CAY
11-feb-97 20 BAH
1-ene-00 CAN
14-jul-96 21 PUR
l-ene-95 22 MEX
4-feb-89 28 MEX
l-ene-96 21 PUR
2-mar-96 21 TTO
19-mar-00 B YA MEX
21-jun-95 22 PUR

AGE NAT
cuB
cuB
USA
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
JAM
USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
USA
JAM
JAM
JAM

RANKING 2017
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PLACE
Soteville, FRA
Leiria, POR
Coeur Dalene, ID, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
La Jolla, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Lawrence, KS, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
La Jolla, CA, USA
Salinas, CA, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
La Jolla, CA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Kalamazoo, MI, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Lawrence, KS, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Trujillo, PER
Calgary, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Coral Gables, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Chula Vista, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
University P. PA, USA
Las Tunas, CUB
Ada, OH, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Willemstad, CUR
Stanford, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Windsor, CAN
Atlanta, GA, USA
Ada, OH, USA
Willemstad, CUR
Willemstad, CUR
Lexington, KY, USA
Windsor, CAN
Mayaguez, PUR
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Tijuana, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR

DATE EVENT
7-jul-17 SOTTEVILLE
30-jul-17 INTLTHROWING
4-jun-17 IRONWOOD
22-abr-17 STANFORDCLSS
21-abr-17 TRITONINVT
23-jun-17  NATCH
12-may-17 BIG12
18-may-17 TUCSONECLS
14-may-17  CVEATC
21-abr-17 TRITONINVT
27-may-17 THROWERS
20-abr-17 CHULAVISTA
21-abr-17 TRITONINVT
WEST
13-may-17 MAC
20-abr-17 CHULAVISTA
23-jun-17  NATCH
23-jun-17  NATCH
22-abr-17 KANSASREL
28-abr-17 SECRELAYS
15-mar-17  NATCH
22-jul-17 PANAMU20
28-may-17 CALGARYMAR
12-may-17 CONFRONT
18-mar-17 HURRICANE
19-may-17 CONFRONT
20-abr-17 CHULAVISTA

26-may-17

15-mar-17  NATCH
13-may-17 BIG10
18-feb-17  AJANET

22-abr-17 POLARBEAR
29-may-17 OLIMPNAC
15-abr-17 CARIFTAG
22-abr-17 STANFORDCLSS
15-mar-17  NATCH
17-jun-17 ONTCHMPS
22-abr-17 GEORGIATECH
22-abr-17 POLARBEAR
15-abr-17 CARIFTAG
15-abr-17 CARIFTAG
26-may-17  NCAADI
18-jun-17 ONTCHMPS
20-abr-17 JUSTASLAI
16-jun-17 CNA
24-mar-17 RELEVOSTEC
20-abr-17 JUSTASLAI
8-abr-17 LOSANGELES
17-mar-17 OLIMPNAC
7-abr-17 MAYAGUEZ
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WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
a3
44
a5
46
a7
48
49

NACAC

RANK

82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016
73.24 (4.0kgs) - Wenxiu Zhang (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 24JUN2005
76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013
76.62 (4.0kgs) - Yipsi Moreno (CUB) - Zagreb CRO - 09SEP2008

(4.0kgs) (45.00)
MARK

76.77
74.91
74.56
73.58
72.50
72.06
71.56
69.16
68.62
68.01
65.89
65.85
63.42
61.66
61.19
60.54
60.33
60.26
59.59
59.30
59.20
59.09
57.07
56.76
56.58
55.73
55.62
55.48
55.32
55.17
54.86
54.34
54.30
54.01
53.78
53.60
52.53
52.46
51.55
51.13
50.68
50.57
50.48
49.53
49.50
48.39
47.11
47.00
45.53

ATHLETE
Gwen BERRY
Deanna PRICE
Maggie EWEN
Amber CAMPBELL
Jillian WEIR
Amanda BINGSON
Jeneva STEVENS
Heavin WARNER
Brooke ANDERSEN
Sultana FRIZELL
Lauren Christina STUART
Ayamey Damiana MEDINA
NU20 Camryn ROGERS
Agnes ESSER
Asianna COVINGTON
Amanda ARMENDARIS
Heather STEACY
Natasha AKBARIZADEH
Yaritza MARTINEZ
NR Tynelle GUMBS
Nicky GRANT
Keysla LUNA RODRIGUEZ
Miranda VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ
Maria Victoria VILLA CARDENAS
Alegna OSORIO
Denisse Loreto JACOBO MARTINEZ
Lourdes Sarahi VALENCIA ZAZUETA
Judith Margarita ALVARADO ESTRADA
Liz COLLIA
Natalia DIAZ
Alba Gabriela AMPARAN MACIAS
Freshlian LUNA RODRIGUEZ
Renee Alexandra VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ
Gianna CASTRO TORRENS
Yolanda GONZALEZ VARELA
Anisleidis DELMO
Aliana MILLAN
Anisleidis DELMO
Sonja Gissell MORENO GONZALEZ
Nairoby GONZALEZ
Juana DE AZA MERCEDES
Franchelis RODRIGUEZ
Roxanne DE LA CRUZ
Nayoka CLUNIS
Geraldine WILLIAMS
Portious Kerisha WARREN
Viviana de los Angeles ABARCA BONILLA
Nestmarie GOMEZ GARCIA
Yahaira Azor TERRERO

HAMMER THROW

29-jun-89
8-jun-93
23-sep-94
5-jun-81
9-feb-93
20-feb-90
28-oct-89
4-mar-93
29-sep-95
24-oct-84
16-nov-91
21-feb-98
7-jun-99
22-ago-95

22

DOB AGE NAT

USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
cuB
CAN
CAN

29-ago-95 22 CAN

19-nov-00

17

cuB

14-abr-88 29 CAN
8-abr-96 21 CAN
3-feb-00 BE¥AN CUB

27-sep-96
25-may-81
20-mar-94
13-ago-97
16-nov-97
5-feb-02

7-abr-99

21
36
23
20
20

IVB
JAM
PUR
MEX
MEX
CuB
MEX

14-feb-93 24 MEX
26-may-92 25 MEX

26-jul-01 [T cus

5-nov-95
11-oct-97
28-abr-97
13-nov-94
12-feb-96
6-jul-94
24-feb-00
20-feb-01
24-feb-00
30-ene-98

30-dic-89
25-mar-99

7-oct-95
23-mar-97
2-mar-96
13-sep-87

22
20
20
23
21
23

PUR
MEX
PUR
MEX
PUR
MEX
cuB
CuB
cuB
GUA

DOM

28 DOM
PUR

22
20
21
30

PUR
JAM
PUR
TTO
CRC

24-abr-99 £} PUR

23 DOM

5-jul-94

RANKING 2017
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PLACE DATE
Oxford, MS, USA  6-may-17
San Mateo, CA, USA 11-jun-17
Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17
Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17
Tucson, AZ, USA  18-may-17
Torrance, CA, USA 13-abr-17
Coeur Dalene, ID, USA 4-jun-17
Sacramento, CA, USA 25-jun-17
Eugene, OR, USA  8-jun-17
Tucson, AZ, USA  20-may-17
Tempe, AZ, USA  7-abr-17
La Habana, CUB  25-feb-17
Trujillo, PER 23-jul-17
Austin, TX, USA  28-abr-17
Charlottesville, VA, USA 21-abr-17
La Habana, CUB  27-may-17
Ottawa, CAN 8-jul-17
Charleston, SC, USA 11-may-17
La Habana, CUB  27-may-17
Allendale, MI, USA 4-may-17
Clermont, FL, USA  13-may-17
Turabo, PUR 17-mar-17
Tijuana, MEX 17-mar-17
Monterrey, MEX  29-may-17
La Habana, CUB  27-may-17
Cd de Mexico, MEX 15-abr-17
Sinaloa, MEX 9-abr-17
Cd de Mexico, MEX 15-abr-17
Las Tunas, CUB  18-feb-17
Mayaguez, PUR  20-abr-17
Cd de Mexico, MEX 15-abr-17
Mayaguez, PUR  7-abr-17
Nuevo Leon, MEX  7-may-17
Mayaguez, PUR  20-abr-17
Nuevo Leon, MEX  7-may-17
Las Tunas, CUB  18-feb-17
Espiritu Santo, CUB 27-ene-17
La Habana, CUB  27-may-17
Managua, NCA  12-dic-17
Gurabo, PUR 25-mar-17
Santo Domingo, DOM 5-may-17
Gurabo, PUR 25-mar-17
Gurabo, PUR 24-feb-17
Lawrence, KS, USA 20-abr-17
Gurabo, PUR 24-feb-17
Mesa, AZ, USA 2-may-17
Managua, NCA  12-dic-17
Ponce, PUR 9-may-17
Santo Domingo, DOM 18-mar-17

EVENT
OLEMISS
USATFPAC
USATFCH
USATFCH
TUCSONECLS
MTSACREL
IRONWOOD
USATFCH
NCAA
TUCSONELITE
SUNANGEL
CONFRONT
PANAMU20
LONGHORN
VIRGINIA
BARRIENTOS
NATCH
BIGSOUTH
BARRIENTOS
CLIACTFCH
PUREATHL
SPRINGBRK
OLIMPNAC
OLIMPNAC
BARRIENTOS
EAFMAA
EAPISCAMP
EAFMAA
AJANET
JUSTASLAI
EAFMAA
MAYAGUEZ
UNIVNAC
JUSTASLAI
UNIVNAC
AJANET
CNACLANZ
BARRIENTOS
JUEGOSCA
RELTURABO
CANSUP
GURABO
GURABO
KANSASREL
GURABO
MESA
JUEGOSCA
PONCE
CNVSLANZ
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(3.0kgs) (35.00)

| RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 71.12 Amanda ARMENDARIS 19-nov-00 CuB E
2 69.75 Yaritza MARTINEZ 3-feb-00 cus E
3 64.73 Liz COLLIA 26-jul-01 CuB E
4 61.18 Alegna OSORIO 5-feb-02 cus E
5 60.19 Diana JACOBO 1-ene-00 MEX Bl
6 59.13 Anisleidis DELMO 24-feb-00 cus E
7 57.94 Aliana MILLAN 20-feb-01 CuB E
8 57.56 Nora JANET 8-may-00 cus E
9 56.10 Cheilan MORALES 27-nov-00 CuB E
10 54.34 Nahomi TIRADO 1-ene-00 PUR E=
11 45.88  nruis Katherine Caroline APACHI PADILLA 21-may-01 CRC =
12 45.45 Marcia Ximena AVALOS ALDANA 3-oct-01 GUA
13 42.73 Sophia Gabriela PEREZ 13-ene-02 GUA [«
14 41.65 Idalia Abigail ALVAREZ QUINTANILLA 4-jul-02 HON =
15 40.50 Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ 4-jun-00 CRC =
16 38.03 Tatiana Josseline TOLEDO BARRERA 4-may-00 ESA =
17 36.33 Rosa Sofia TOLEDO BARRERA 26-sep-01 ESA =

NACAC

RANKING 2017

PLACE
Nairobi, KEN
Nairobi, KEN

La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Cd de Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Espiritu Santo, CUB
Espiritu Santo, CUB
Espiritu Santo, CUB
Barceloneta, PUR
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Tegucigalpa, HON
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
15-jul-17
15-jul-17
9-jun-17
25-may-17
15-abr-17
9-jun-17
27-ene-17
27-ene-17
27-ene-17
4-feb-17
28-jul-17
12-may-17
5-mar-17
13-may-17
31-mar-17
28-jul-17
13-may-17

EVENT
WuU18
Wu18
CONFRONT
BARRIENTOS
EAFMAA
CONFRONT
CNACLANZ
CNACLANZ
CNACLANZ
BARCELONETA
CAU18U20
CNU18U20
VFESTCARR
CNM
CNU18U20
CAU18U20
IITSEL
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JAVELIN THR

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008
WRU20 63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015
WB U18 65.44 (500grs) - Marisleisys Duarthe (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 25MAY13
NACAC  71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005

(600grs) (a4.00)

RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

34 47.45 Thalia LOPEZ 15-jun-01 @i CUB
35 47.00 Mailen BROOKS 26-ene-00 B YA CUB

La Habana, CUB  16-mar-17 NATCH
La Habana, CUB  16-mar-17  NATCH

1 64.80 Kara WINGER 10-abr-86 31 USA == Austin, TX, USA  14-abr-17 TEXASINVT
2 64.47 Elizabeth GLEADLE 5-dic-88 29 CAN I+l London, GBR 9-jul-17 MULLER
3 61.38 Ariana INCE 14-mar-89 28 USA E= Stroudsburg, PA, USA 9-jul-17 JAVFEST
4 58.90 Yulenmi AGUILAR MARTINEZ 3-3go-96 21 CUB EE LaHabana, CUB 16mar-17  NATCH
5 58.51 Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES 16-abr-85 32 PUR E= Praha, CZE 5-jun-17  ODLOZIL
6 58.23 Rebekah WALES 2-oct-95 22 USA = Columbia, SC, USA 13-may-17 SEC
7 56.93 Ashley PRYKE 7-jul-97 20 CAN I#l Eugene, OR, USA 8-jun-17  NCAA
8 55.94 Maggie MALONE 30-dic-93 24 USA = Kingston, JAM 20-may-17  JAMINVT
9 5580 wuis Marisleisys DUARTHE 17-sep-00[fEl] cUB E=  LaHabana, CUB  28-may-17 BARRIENTOS
10 55.47 Katie REICHERT 22-ago-93 24 USA == LongBeach, CA, USA 14-abr-17 MSRELAYS
11 55.37 Audrey MALONE USA = Tempe, AZ, USA  17-mar-17 BALDYCAST
12 55.31 Madalaine STULCE 15-ago-96 21 USA == Columbia, SC, USA 13-may-17 SEC
13 55.25 Luz Mariana CASTRO FELIX 23-ene-97 20 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA
14 55.16 Kim HAMILTON 28-nov-85 32 USA == Knoxville, TN, USA 7-abr-17 TENNREL
15 54.48 Brittni WOLCZYK 10-sep-97 20 CAN I+#l University P. PA, USA 14-may-17  BIG10
16 54.40 Jaimee SPRINGER l-ene-92 25 CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 7-jul-17  NATCH
17 53.50 Daliadiz ORTIZ CARRASQUILLO 6-oct-94 23 PUR E= Houston, TX, USA 13-may-17 AMERICAN
18 53.47 Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-84 33 NCA = Managua, NCA  10-dic-17 JUEGOSCA
19 53.05 Krista WOODWARD 22-nov-84 33 CAN I+l Vancouver, CAN  28-jun-17 HJEROME
20 52.68 Olivia Leckford MARSHAL 18-dic-95 22 JAM EX Kingston, JAM  8-abr-17 INTERCOL
21 52.16 Pascale DUMONT 1-ene-93 24 CAN I+l Abidjan, CIV 26-jul-17 FRANCOPHONE
22 51.53 Melissa FRASER 26-may-89 28 CAN [+l Windsor, CAN 18-jun-17 ONTCHMPS
23 50.39 Barbara RIVERA PUR E= Arlington, TX, USA 12-may-17  SUNBELT
24 50.20 Candesha SCOTT 1-ene-97 20 GRN EA St Georges, GRN  4-jun-17 WHITSUNTIDE
25 49.52 Bailey DELL 7-oct-96 21 CAN I*l  Salem, OR, USA  25-mar-17 WILLAMETTE
26 49.49 Talena MURRAY 1-ene-99 B TTO BN Bridgetown, BAR  1s-mar17 DUALMEET
27 49.13 Kateema RIETTIE 12-may-73 44 JAM EH Kingston, JAM  20-may-17  JAMINVT
28 48.92 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE 10-mar-96 21 JAM EA Hutchinson, KS, USA 20-may-17 Juco
29 48.25 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 22 CUB E= Gotzis, AUT 28-may-17 HYPOMEETING
30 48.00 Estefania GARCIA 2-feb-91 26 DOM == Zurich, SUI 22-jul-17  NATCH
31 47.90 Francia MANZANILLO TAPIA 3-jun-80 37 DOM ==& Santo Domingo, DOM 15-jun-17 STODOMINGO
32 47.64 Odalys ROMERO 20-mar-94 23 PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 25-mar-17  GURABO
33 47.48 Olivia Leckford MARSHAL 18-dic-95 22 JAM EH Kingston, JAM  27-may-17 KINGSTON
=
=
36 46.64 Georgetta SAMUELS 1-ene-98 IREN JAM EA Kingston, JAM 28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
37 46.50 Ana Sofia SALAS LERMA 14-ene-93 24 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA
38 46.48 Sahjay STEVENS 1-ene-98 JAM EX Kingston, JAM 7-mar-17 CENTRALCH
39 45.91 Joyce Yuliana SOLANO CORREA 21-dic-98 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 29-may-17 OLIMPNAC
40 45.84 Abigail GOMEZ HERNANDEZ 30-jun-91 26 MEX Bl Tucson, AZ, USA  20-may-17 TUCSONTHROW
41 45.82 Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 9-nov-91 26 CRC ==  Managua, NCA  10-dic-17 JUEGOSCA
42 4558 Ana SOLER 19-0ct-99fEJ PUR = Gurabo,PUR  8-abr-17 GURABO
43 45.35 Yadira TANI 15-oct-91 26 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 16-mar17 NATCH
44 45.24 Diana Sammai MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ 26-sep-93 24 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA
45 44.88 Shamalyn ALBERT LCA P  Vieux Fort, LCA 1-abr-17 NATINR
46 44.64 Brittney PETERS 1l-ene-97 20 IVB W St Georges, GRN  4-jun-17 WHITSUNTIDE
47 44.63 Akira PHILLIP 1-ene-99 m IvB @ Willemstad, CUR 17-abr-17 CARIFTAG
48 44.38 Betzabet MENENDEZ BEJARANO 4-ene-92 25 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA
49 44.07 Susana Daniela OCAMPO BRAVO 25-ago-94 23 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA
50 44,00 Yulissa DE LA ROSA DIAZ 16-jun-95 22 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 17-mar-17 CHUNEV
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(500grs) (35.00)

| RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
1 65.44 wuis Marisleisys DUARTHE 17-sep-00 cus E=
2 55.98 Melissa HERNANDEZ 16-mar-01 CcuB E
3 54.35 Thalia LOPEZ 15-jun-01 cus E
4 47.60 Sheyla LOPEZ 28-ago-00 CcuB E
5 45.82 Mayela Guadalupe OROZCO 1-ene-00 MEX -l
6 45.72 Yanicel CUTINO 4-may-01 CcuB E
7 45.29 Latia SAUNDERS 1-ene-00 BAH E=
8 44.98 Kymoi NORAY 1-ene-00 TTO0 BN
9 44.73 Arianna HAYDE 1-ene-00 IvB &
10 43.48 Yusleidi ROBAINA 11-nov-01 CcuB E
11 43.32 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-01 cus E
12 41.96 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-00 CRC =
13 41.38 Darlenis QUIALA 20-ene-02 cus E
14 40.18 Juleika TORRES 1-ene-01 PUR E=
15 40.12 Taylor WALTERS 1-ene-00 BAH E=
16 39.01 Enni Cecilia MORENO GONZALEZ 28-nov-01 GUA [l
17 38.36 Mailys VIOLANES 1-ene-00 FGU 11
18 38.05 Monica Nayely CORVERA AYALA 13-abr-02 ESA =
19 37.83 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR 4-abr-00 CRC =
20 37.52 Danielle SLOLEY 1-ene-01 JAM EX
21 37.08 Georvia Kiara POLLACK JAMES 11-ago-01 NCA =
22 35.02 Citli CEJA 1-ene-01 MEX I+
23 34.44 Rowland KIRTON-BROWNE 1-ene-02 BAR Ml

NACAC

RANKING 2017

PLACE
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Espiritu Santo, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
Espiritu Santo, CUB
Willemstad, CUR
Willemstad, CUR
Nassau, BAH
Espiritu Santo, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Managua, NCA
Espiritu Santo, CUB
Barceloneta, PUR
Willemstad, CUR
Managua, NCA
Willemstad, CUR
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Willemstad, CUR
Managua, NCA
Cd de Mexico, MEX
Bridgetown, BAR

DATE
25-may-17
25-may-17
25-may-17
27-ene-17
5-mar-17
27-ene-17
17-abr-17
17-abr-17
22-jul-17
27-ene-17
28-may-17
29-jul-17
27-ene-17
4-feb-17
17-abr-17
29-jul-17
17-abr-17
29-jul-17
28-ene-17
17-abr-17
29-jul-17
15-abr-17
30-mar-17

EVENT
BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS
CNACLANZ

ATHPERF
CNACLANZ
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
COMMONG
CNACLANZ
BARRIENTOS
CAU18U20
CNACLANZ
BARCELONETA
CARIFTAG
CAU18U20
CARIFTAG
CAU18U20
ITPNO
CARIFTAG
CAU18U20
EAFMAA
BARSECSCH
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WR

WR U20
WB U18

NACAC

7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002
5991 - Tatyana Chernova (RUS) - Chelyabinsk RUS - 22JUN2005

7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988

Senior / U20

1

RANK

MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT
6594 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 22 CUB
(13.60(-0.3), 1.95, 13.45, 24.42(-0.4), 6.23(-0.6), 47.41, 2.10.48)
6564 Kendell WILLIAMS 14-jun-95 22 USA
(12.82(-0.1), 1.83, 13.01, 23.50(0.2), 6.49(1.9), 44.97, 2.16.46)
6557 Erica BOUGARD 26-jul-93 24 USA
(12.93(-0.1), 1.92, 11.98, 23.40(0.2), 6.36(1.1), 40.96, 2.11.51)
6421 Sharon DAY-MONROE 9-jun-85 32 USA
(13.50(nwi), 1.83, 15.49, 24.94(0.8), 5.89(1.6), 50.12, 2.15.14)
6129 Alex GOCHENOUR 17-feb-93 24 USA
(13.41(-0.1), 1.68, 13.91, 24.22(0.8), 6.15(1.5), 40.35, 2.13.21)
6099 Taliyah BROOKS 8-feb-95 22 USA
(13.14(1.7), 1.80, 11.99, 23.88(1.3), 6.40(1.5), 36.40, 2.22.29)
6023 Payton STUMBAUGH 29-nov-95 22 USA
(13.00(1.7), 1.71, 11.08, 23.22(2.0), 6.10(2.3), 37.28, 2.15.91)
6021 Nina SCHULTZ 12-nov-98 [JEEY caAN
(13.83(-0.5), 1.75, 12.19, 24.43(1.8), 6.04, 46.09, 2.18.75)
6000 Niki OUDENAARDEN l4-ene-94 23 CAN
(14.32(1.6), 1.70, 14.03, 24.94(0.5), 6.04(0.1), 45.54, 2.15.41)
5954 Angela WHYTE 22-may-80 37 CAN
5924 Emilyn DEARMAN l-ene-95 22 USA
5889 Lindsay SCHWARTZ 4-may-84 33 USA
5783 Rachel McINTOSH 17-ene-91 26 CAN
5779 Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ 17-feb-94 23 CUB
5733 Adriana RODRIGUEZ 12-jul-99 [JEEY cus
5697 Nicole WADDEN 1l-ene-93 24 CAN
5584 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-93 24 PUR
5490 Tyra GITTENS 6-jun-98 & 1o
5400 Estefania GARCIA 2-feb-91 26 DOM
5307 Dallyssa HUGGINS 31-oct-98 [JFEY can
5288 Laura Ivette MONTES VAZQUEZ 3-ene-94 23 MEX
5269 Khemani Tracelle ROBERTS 13-ene-97 20 TTO
5227 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE 10-mar-96 21 JAM
5159 wuzo Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-98 [JEEY Mex
5105 Helena REINFELS l-ene-94 23 CAN
5052 Jacquelynne RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA 24-ago-98 [JFEY MEX
5050 Kaleigh HOLE l-ene-93 24 CAN
4920 Ana Maria PORRAS LORIA 21-sep-91 26 CRC
4821 Matilde ALVAREZ SIERRA 7-nov-95 22 MEX
4770 Nataly ARMENTEROS 18-oct-99 CUB
4753 Katy Louise SEALY 15-0ct-90 27 BIZ
4712 Kechelle DOUGLAS TTO
4694 Peter-Gay McKENZIE 1-ene-98 [JECH JAM
4664 Ashanti MOORE 7-nov-00 BEYA JAM
4540 Thelia RUSTER 1-ene-98 JECH FGU
4488 Jarey de los Angeles VASQUEZ GUADAMUZ  12-jun-99 @k NCA
4469 Anya Linda AKILI 5-ago-99 EEN TTO
4415 Gabriela Anahi CASTANEDA NUNEZ 23-ago-94 23 MEX
4407 Zully Kate VILLEGAS RAMIREZ 2-may-99 JEE MEX
4349 Grace Janeth VIRGEN GOMEZ 16-sep-98 JECI MEX
4345 Laurelle CABAN 1-ene-98 JECM GPE
RANKING 2017

HEPTATHLON (a200pts)

L

L

]

- -
cMmz
- -

R

NEEBMI

PLACE
London, GBR

Sacramento, CA, USA

Sacramento, CA, USA

Sacramento, CA, USA

Sacramento, CA, USA

Columbia, SC, USA

Columbia, SC, USA

Tucson, AZ, USA

Ottawa, CAN

Chula Vista, CA, USA
San Angelo, TX, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Ottawa, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Trujillo, PER
Austin, TX, USA
London, GBR
Ottawa, CAN
Landquart, SUI
University P. PA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Port of Spain, TTO
Hutchinson, KS, USA
Tijuana, MEX
Ottawa, CAN
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Ottawa, CAN
Managua, NCA
Veracruz, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Carshalton, GBR
Port of Spain, TTO
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Willemstad, CUR
Managua, NCA
Port of Spain, TTO
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Willemstad, CUR

DATE
6-ago-17

25-jun-17

25-jun-17

25-jun-17

25-jun-17

13-may-17

13-may-17

7-abr-17

5-jul-17

28-may-17
6-abr-17
25-jun-17
5-jul-17
16-mar-17
23-jul-17
30-mar-17
6-ago-17
5-jul-17
21-may-17
13-may-17
7-may-17
25-jun-17
18-may-17
16-mar-17
5-jul-17
7-may-17
5-jul-17
10-dic-17
9-abr-17
28-may-17
10-sep-17
25-jun-17
28-mar-17
28-mar-17
16-abr-17
10-dic-17
12-mar-17
7-may-17
29-may-17
17-jun-17
16-abr-17

EVENT
WORLDCH

USATFCH

USATFCH

USATFCH

USATFCH

SEC

SEC

JIMCLICK

NATCH

CVEATC
ANGELOST
USATFCH
NATCH
NATCH
PANAMU20
TEXASREL
WORLDCH
NATCH
LANDQUART
BIG10
UNIVNAC
NATCH
JUCO
TUUANA
NATCH
UNIVNAC
NATCH
JUEGOSCA
CAMNACATL
BARRIENTOS
SURREYCH
NATCH
B&GCHAMPS
B&GCHAMPS
CARIFTAG
JUEGOSCA
PORTOFSPAIN
UNIVNAC
OLIMPNAC
CNA
CARIFTAG
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42 4331 Safiya JOHN 1-ene-99 EEEM TTO BN Port of Spain, TTO  12-mar-17 PORTOFSPAIN
43 4329 Rochelle ETIENNE 22-mar-9SEEN LCA I Willemstad, CUR  16-abr-17 CARIFTAG
44 4308 Antonia SEALY 1-ene-01 @I TTO B Port of Spain, TTO  12-mar-17 PORTOFSPAIN
45 4300 Karla SCHELESKE SHEPARD 12-mar-82 35 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX  17-jun-17 CNA
46 4274 Thaila WILSON 1-ene-99 BREN JAM EH Kingston, JAM 28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
47 4233 Karla Esmeralda MOLINA CALDERON 26-sep-98 EEN ESA == Managua, NCA  30-jul-17 CAU18U20
48 4233 Brittaney ORR 1-ene-98 IEEN IAM X Kingston, JAM 28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
49 4200 Maricia SPENCE 1-ene-98 EEEN JAM EX Kingston, JAM 28-mar-17 B&GCHAMPS
U18 (Hurdles 0.76m, Shot 3kg , Javelin 500grs) (+3500)
| RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 5041 Marys PATTERSON 16—oct—01m cuB E= La Habana, CUB  28-may-17 BARRIENTOS

(14.79(-0.8), 1.57, 11.38, 26.30(0.0), 5.61(0.0), 43.32, 2.36.28)

2 3725 Paola Margarita GAITAN VALLADARES 8-mar-00 BEVYA GUA Guatemala, GUA 12-may-17 CNU18U20
3 3694 Andrea Rocio LEZANA CHACON 22-nov-00 BV GUA Managua, NCA  30-jul-17 CAU18U20
4 3651 Victoria Maria GRENNI ALVARADO 16-may-01 B ESA = Managua, NCA  30-jul-17 CAU18U20

AGE GROUP (13-14) (80m, LI, SP(3k), 60mh(0.76), HJ, BaseballBall, 1000m) (Best 15)

| RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 4057 Shaniqua Heather BASCOMBE 8-nov-03 m TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
(9.80(0.0), 5.52(0.0), 8.39, 9.46(0.0), 1.40, 36.60, 3.40.93)
2 3876 Anthaya Samantha CHARLTON 28-jul-03 m BAH E= Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
(10.01(0.0), 5.61(0.0), 7.88, 9.15(0.0), 1.35, 24.32, 3.40.84)
3 3860 Za’'Kayza Sanai PARSONS 14-ene-03 m BER @ Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
(10.26(0.0), 4.92(-1.5), 9.46, 9.95(0.0), 1.45, 52.40, 4.08.32)
3832 Vanessa Evania MERCERA 1-sep-04 CUR B8 port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3822 Teiolla Rayonna HARVEY 31-ene-03 JAM EA  Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3796 Kay-Lagay Oyandae CLARKE 27-feb-04 JAM B Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3781 Malika Patricia COUTAIN 26-abr-03 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3756 Xea Lorna BRUCE 19-ago-04 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3723 Liana Alejandra DIAOEN 6-abr-04 CUR BB port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3656 Natalie Chantee ALBERT 14-jul-03 LCA B Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3642 Maria Emilia FRIAS DE LEON 29-jun-03 DOM mm Portof Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3602 Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL 9-abr-03 ESA == Portof Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3520 Shaunece Vernita MILLER 27-may-04 BAH EZ Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3483 Zariah Quenel GREAVES 15-ago-03 BAR Bl Port of Spain, TTO 17-jun-17 NACACAG
3455 Grenisha Amarillis THOMAS 22-may-03 VIN B+l Port of Spain, TTO 17jun-17 NACACAG
|
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